# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5108934

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| AMERICAN CRAFTS, L.C. | 08/07/2018     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 127 PUBLIC SQUARE, 5TH FLOOR |
| City:           | CLEVELAND                    |
| State/Country:  | ОНЮ                          |
| Postal Code:    | 44114                        |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | D679563  |
| Patent Number:      | D724662  |
| Patent Number:      | D728263  |
| Patent Number:      | D748928  |
| Patent Number:      | D707293  |
| Application Number: | 29477586 |
| Patent Number:      | D737899  |
| Application Number: | 29538206 |
| Application Number: | 29634358 |
| Application Number: | 13479061 |
| Patent Number:      | 7571505  |
| Patent Number:      | 8393266  |
| Application Number: | 14019248 |
| Patent Number:      | 9956700  |
| Application Number: | 15968653 |
| Patent Number:      | 8966776  |
| Application Number: | 15630825 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

REEL: 046928 FRAME: 0098

505062179

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-348-5400

**Email:** ipmailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC

Address Line 1: 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE, EAST, SUITE 2100

source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page1.tif

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-2653

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 22795-00218       |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | KIMBERLY HEFNER   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Kimberly Hefner/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/24/2018        |

#### **Total Attachments: 56**

source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page2.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page3.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page4.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page5.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page6.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page7.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page8.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page9.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page10.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page11.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page12.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page13.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page14.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page15.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page16.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page17.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page18.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page19.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page20.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page21.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page22.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page23.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page24.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page25.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page26.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page27.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page28.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page29.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page30.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page31.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page32.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page33.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page34.tif source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page35.tif

| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page36.tif |
|---|--|
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page37.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page38.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page39.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page40.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page41.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page42.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page43.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page44.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page45.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page46.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page47.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page48.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page49.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page50.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page51.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page52.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page53.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page54.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page55.tif |
| I | source=American Crafts - Executed IP Security Agreement (7570849x7AB84)#page56.tif |
|   |  |

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT ("IP Security Agreement"), dated as of August 7, 2018, is made by and between AMERICAN CRAFTS, L.C., a Utah limited liability company (the "Grantor") in favor of KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender"), a national banking association.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Credit and Security Agreement dated as of August 7, 2018 (the "Loan Agreement"), with the Lender.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Loan Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Lender a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this IP Security Agreement for recording with government authorities, including, but not limited to, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. The Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Lender a security interest in and to all of the right, title, and interest to, and under the following (the "**IP Collateral**"):
  - (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions, and reexaminations thereof and amendments thereto (the "Patents");
  - (b) the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, and the unregistered trademarks used by the Grantor, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "**Trademarks**");
  - (c) the copyright registrations and applications exclusively licensed to the Grantor set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "Copyrights");
  - (d) all rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
  - (e) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
  - (f) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right, but no obligation, to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

{7563352; }

- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks, and the Register of Copyrights, and any other government officials to record and register this IP Security Agreement upon request by the Lender.
- 3. <u>Loan Documents</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Loan Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Loan Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the IP Collateral are as provided by the Loan Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this IP Security Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this IP Security Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this IP Security Agreement.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This IP Security Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. <u>Governing Law.</u> This IP Security Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this IP Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Ohio, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Ohio or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

{7563352: }

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:

AMERICAN CRAFTS, L.C.,

a Utah limited liability company

Ву:

Name: David Mitchell

Title: Manager, Secretary and COO

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

a national banking association

By: N which I

Name: Mark Biter Title: Vice President

# **SCHEDULE 1**

See attached.

{7563352: }

| 9/3/2018 Fist Maintenance Fee Due  Non-Prov Filed = 3016USU1               | S/3/2015 (saved<br>Expired         | (1)/2012 8,966,776 | 12/20/2012 | 4/12/2016<br>4/22/2016<br>4/22/2017  | 13/363/500<br>62/326,160<br>62/488,761 | SN           | Prov - ORG<br>Prov - ORG | EASES SOLVARE SCOREBOARD TRIMMER SCOREBOARD TRIMMER SCOREBOARD TRIMMER  | 41719-3016USP1<br>41719-3016USP2<br>41719-3016USP2 |
|--|------------------------------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------------------------|--|--------------|--------------------------|---|--|
|  |                                    |                    |            | 9/16/2013 WOZO13/120490              | PCI/032015/020825                      | PC1-IIIC1    | Organia - ONG            | CAAFIING TOOL   | TOOM#106-61/1#                                     |
|  | Pending                            |                    | 0/10/015   | 5/1/2018<br>3/16/2015 W/C2015/120/90 | 15/968,653                             | BT Intil     | Utility - CON            | CRAFTING TOOL   | 41719-3014USC1                                     |
| 11/1/2021 First Maintenance Fee Due  | 5/5/2016 9,956,700 5/1/2018 Issued | 9,956,700          | 5/5/2016   | 3/16/2015 US2016/0121502 A1          | 14/659,475                             | S            | Utility - ORG            | CRAFTING TOOL (Evolution 2)   | 41719-3014USU1                                     |
| 1/16/2015 Non-Prov Filed = 3014USU1  | Expired                            |                    |            | 1/16/2014                            | 61/928,356                             | SN           | Prov - ORG               | ADJUSTABLE EMBOSSING TOOL   | 41719-3014USP1                                     |
|  |                                    |                    |            |                                      |  | SU           | Utility - CON            | PUNCH AND SCORING SYSTEM  | 41719-3013USC1                                     |
|  | 711000                             | •                  | 1,10,10    |                                      | 11)010,110                             | ę            | orney in the             | Control State Control of Control Control of | 11000000   |
| // 24/ 2014 Noil-Floo Flied = 30130301                                     | Allowed                            |                    | 1/20/2015  | 9/5/2013   52015/0027289 01          | 14/017,764                             | <u> </u>     | THICK - ONG              | BLINGH AND SCORING SYSTEM (anyelones)   | 41/19-3013USF1                                     |
| 7/7  | Abandoned                          |                    | 10/2/2014  | 3/29/2013 US2014/0294482 A1          | 13/853,849                             | ī 5          | Offlity - ORG            | MULTI-POCKETED SLEEVE SYSTEM  | 41/19-3012US01                                     |
|  | Abandoned                          | _                  | 5/15/2014  | 11/13/2012 US2014/0130650 A1         | 13/675,379                             | S            | Utility - ORG            | ROLLER PUNCH WITH REMOVABLE HEAD  | 41719-3011US01                                     |
|  | Abandoned                          | _                  | 3/27/2014  | 9/25/2012 US2014/0083272 A1          | 13/626,425                             | SN           | Utility - ORG            | PUNCH SYSTEM  | 41719-3010US01                                     |
|  | Abandoned                          |                    | 8/2/2012   | 1/28/2011 US2012/0192691 A1          | 13/016,952                             | SU           | Utility - ORG            | MEDIA PUNCH AND METHODS   | 41719-3009US01                                     |
| 9/14/2020 Second Maintenance Fee Due                                       | 8,393,266 3/12/2013 Issued         |                    | 1/20/2011  | 7/20/2009 US2011/0011290 A1          | 12/506,164                             | S            | IV Utility - ORG         | SYSTEMS AND METHODS APPLYING A DESIGN ON A MEDIUN Utility - ORG   | 41719-3008US01                                     |
| 2/13/2021 Third Maintenance Fee Due  | 7,571,505 8/11/2009 Issued         |                    | 7/24/2008  | 1/18/2007 US2008/0173144 A1          | 11/624,446                             | S            | Utility - ORG            | EMBELLISHMENT SETTING APPARATUS   | 41719-3007US01                                     |
| 2/9/2014 No Non-Prov Filed   | Expired                            |                    |            | 2/9/2013                             | 61/762,856                             | S            | Prov - ORG               | ROTARY CUTTER WITH LIGHT  | 41719-3006USP1                                     |
|  | Fending                            |                    | 1/1//2013  | 5/23/2012 US2013/0014622 A1          | 13/4/9,061                             | 5            | Otility - ORG            | CUITING AND SEALING APPARATOSES AND METHODS   | 41/19-30010301                                     |
| 7/12/2012 Non-Prov Filed = 3001USU1  | Expired                            |                    |            | 7/12/2011                            | 61/506,940                             | S            | Prov - ORG               | PORTABLE RIBBON CUTTER  | 41719-3001USP1                                     |
|  | Pending                            |                    |            | 1/20/2018                            | 29/634,358                             | S            | Design - ORG             | CAKE STAND  | 41719-2009US01                                     |
|  | Abandoned                          |                    |            | 4/2/2013                             | 29/451,465                             | SN           | Design - ORG             | PHOTO SLEEVE  | 41719-2008US01                                     |
| 3/2/2018 Office Action same 3/2/2018 Response Due 5/2/2018 TO BE ABANDONED | Sugges                             |                    |            | H51/4444                             | 29/338/200                             | S            | pesign - cir             | FORE - AND FORGER FIRENCE SHEWE   | TISCHARGESTATA                                     |
| 9/1/2029 Expires   | 9/1/2015 Issued                    | D737,899           |            | 12/23/2013                           | 29/477,587                             | S            | Design - ORG             | Four - 2x2 Pocket Photo Sleeve  | 41719-2007US01                                     |
|  |                                    |                    |            |                                      |  |              |                          |   |  |
|  | Pending                            |                    |            | 12/23/2013                           | 29/477,586                             | SN           | Design - ORG             | 4x4 PHOTO SLEEVE  | 41719-2006US01                                     |
| 6/17/2028 Expires  | 6/17/2014 Issued                   | D707,293           |            | 12/23/2013                           | 29/477,582                             | S            | Design - ORG             | CHEVRON TAPE ROLL   | 41719-2005US01                                     |
|  | Abandoned                          |                    |            | 7/19/2013                            | 29/461,172                             | SN           | Design - ORG             | PHOTO SLEEVE  | 41719-2004US01                                     |
|  | Abandoned                          |                    |            | 7/19/2013                            | 29/461,171                             | SN           | Design - ORG             | PHOTO SLEEVE  | 41719-2003US01                                     |
| 2/9/2030 Expires   | 2/9/2016 Issued                    | D748,928           |            | 5/5/2015                             | 29/525,976                             | SN           | Design - CIP             | CRAFT TABLE   | 41719-2002USI1                                     |
| 5/5/2029 Expires   | 5/5/2015 Issued                    | D728,263           |            | 5/7/2013                             | 29/454,196                             | SN           | Design - ORG             | CRAFT TABLE   | 41719-2002US01                                     |
| 3/17/2029 Expires  | 3/17/2015 Issued                   | D724,662           |            | 1/23/2013                            | 29/443,873                             | S            | Design - ORG             | DUAL-POCKETED SLEEVE  | 41719-2001US01                                     |
| 4/9/2027 Expires   | 4/9/2013 Issued                    | D679,5363          |            | ∸                                    | 29/384,017                             | SN           | Design - ORG             | i-Top Tool Design   | 41719-2000US01                                     |
| Next Deadline Action   | Issue Date Status                  | Patent No.         | Pub. Date  | Filing Date Publication No.          | Application No.                        | Jurisdiction | Matter Type              | Title   | DJP Ref. No.                                       |

| 1008CA   | 1008US                                  | 1005US   | 1003US  | 1002US  | 1004US                                   | 1006US  | 1007CA   | 1007US   | 1000KR                   | 1000BR   | 9ESTIDATOLE  | American Crafts<br>DJP Ref. Tradem           |
|--|---|--|---|---|--|---|--|--|--------------------------|--|--|--|
| TVPECAST   | TYPECAST                                | STICKY THUMB                                   | Mr. Huey's  | MINC  | MEMORYDEX                                | HOMEMADE WITH<br>LOVE                                   | COLOR BLAST  | COLOR BLAST  | AMERICAN CRAFTS          | AMERICAN CRAFTS  | 1000US16 AMERICAN CRAFTS   | n Crafts<br>Trademark                        |
| CA   | S                                       | S  | S   | S   | S  | S   | \$   | US   | . Ω                      | BR   | ĸ  | Jurisdiction                                 |
| 1801776  | 86950085                                | 86838758                                       | 86466072  | 86465175  | 86634994                                 | 86841548  | 1801773  | 86950140   | 4020130000449 1/3/2013   | 912583509  | 89553982   | App. No.                                     |
| 9/23/2016  | 3/23/2016                               | 12/3/2015                                      | 11/26/2014 4793710  | 11/25/2014 4928556  | 5/19/2015                                | 12/7/2015   | 9/23/2016  | 3/23/2016  | 19 1/3/2013              | 4/13/2017  | 2/27/2012  | App. Date                                    |
| ТМА994744  | 5243904                                 | 5035120  | 4793710   | 4928556   | 4877392                                  | 5003024   |  | 5430779  | 4010422910000            |  | 4288038  | Reg. No.                                     |
| 4/18/2018  | 7/18/2017                               | 9/6/2016                                       | 8/18/2015   | 3/29/2016   | 01                                       | 7/19/2016   |  | 3/27/2018  | 6/16/2014                |  | 2/12/2013  | Reg. Date                                    |
| 04/18/2033   | Section 8/15 Declarations Due 7/18/2023 | Section 8/15 Declarations Due 9/6/2022         | Section 8/15 Declarations Due 8/18/2021                                 | Section 8/15 Declarations Due 3/29/2022   | Section 8/15 Declarations Due 12/29/2021 | Section 8/15 Declarations Due 7/19/2022                 | Examiner's<br>Report   | Section 8/15<br>Declarations<br>Due 3/27/2024  | Renewal Due<br>6/16/2024 | Application Published on 5/9/2017  | Section 8/15<br>Declarations<br>Due 2/12/2019  | Status                                       |
| 4/18/2033 16   | 7/18/2023 16                            | 9/6/2022 16                                    | 8/18/2021 16  | 3/29/2022 16  | 12/29/2021 16                            | 7/19/2022 6   | 1/4/2019 2   | 3/27/2024 16   | 6/16/2024 16             | 16   | 2/12/2019 16   | Status Date Int'l (                          |
| (1) Typewriter ri  | Typewriter ribbons; Typewriters         | Adhesives for sta                              | spray in k, namely, color inks<br>sold in the the form of mists         | Foil paper for crapurposes; foil lam purposes; foil lam laminator machir lamination machi decorative finishe flocking to paper  | Desktop organiz                          | Metal storage con<br>homemade goods                     | (1) Colombi pow<br>and scents, force<br>events   | Colorful scented powders m<br>cornstarch for use as confet<br>festivals, parties and events              | Decals                   | Fornecimento de artigos de saber, cartolina, adesivos, á ferramentas de artesanato                                     | Decik: Stolers   | Status Date Int'l Class Description of Goods |
| (1) Typewriter ribbons; typewriters.   | ns; Typewriters                         | Adhesives for stationery or household purposes | spray ink, namely, color inks for drawing sold in the the form of mists | Foil paper for crafting and scrapbooking<br>purposes; foil laminators for paper crafting,<br>laminator machines for household use;<br>lamination machines for transferring<br>decorative finishes, such as foil, glitter and<br>flocking to paper | Desktop organizers; Desktop planners     | Metal storage containers for food and<br>homemade goods | <ol> <li>Colorful powder, in a variety of colors<br/>and acents, for color festivals, perties, and<br/>events</li> </ol> | Colorful scented powders made from cornstarch for use as confetti at color festivals, parties and events |                          | Fornecimento de artigos de artesanato, a<br>saber, cartolina, adesivos, ál buns, enfeites<br>ferramentas de artesanato |  | oods   |
|  | 8/14/2015 1/1/2016                      | 12/4/2011                                      | 7/31/2013 7/31/2013   | 1/15/2015<br>s;   | 1/1/2015                                 | 10/16/2015  |  | 9/21/2015 1/1/2016   |                          | s e  | 2/1/2006   | First Use                                    |
| 8/14/2015 A  |   | 12/4/2011 A                                    | 7/31/2013 A   | 1/15/2015 A   | 1/1/2015 A                               | 10/16/2015 A  | 9/21/2015 A  |  | Þ                        |  | 2/1/2006 A   | First Use in O<br>Commerce                   |
| American Crafts , LC.  | American Crafts , L.C.                  | American Crafts , L.C.                         | American Crafts , LC.   | American Crafts , L.C.  | American Crafts , LC.                    | 10/16/2015 10/16/2015 American Crafts , L.C.            | 9/21/2015 American Coffs, I.C.   | American Crafts , L.C.   | American Crafts , L.C.   |  | 27/2006 27/270% Amerikan Cells LE  | Owner  |
| Miller Thomson LLP<br>Scotia Plaza<br>40 King St. West<br>Suite 5800, P.O.<br>Box 1011<br>Toronto<br>Ontario M5H 3S1 | . Jason Wilkinson                       |  | Kerrick Bachert Stivers, PLC, 1025 State St., Bowling Green, KY 42101   | Jason Wilkinson   | . Jason Wilkinson                        | Jason Wilkinson   | Miller Thomson LLP<br>Scritic Pleas<br>40 King St. West<br>suits 5900, P.O.<br>Box LOT1<br>Toursto<br>Ontario MSH 331    |  | •                        |  |  | Attorney                                     |
| n LLP  | 5                                       | 5  | ng<br>1025  | 5   | 5  | 3   | 23<br>1.<br>14.  |  |                          |  |  |  |
| 86950085   |   |  |   |   |  |   | 969SQ1.40  |  |                          |  |  | Priority<br>Claim                            |
| 0085   |   |  |   |   |  |   | 5140   | Extend to  | Extend to                | Extend to  | File a new<br>extend to<br>correptly<br>American   | ₹  |
|  |   |  |   |   |  |   |  | Exterio to other goods:  |                          | Extend to other goods?   | File a new application to<br>extend to other anoducts<br>currently afferend under<br>Amorton Coffs brand | Additional Information                       |

|  |  |   |   |   |  |  |  |   | Amy Tangerine<br>DJP Ref. Traden    |
|--|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| Amy Tangerine Logo US  | Amy Tangerine &<br>Design (Old)  |   |   | Amy Tangerine   |  |  |  | Amy Tangerine &<br>Design   | Amy Tangerine<br>DJP Ref. Trademark |
| S  | S  |   |   | SN  |  |  |  | Sn  | Jurisdiction                        |
| 76468974   | 78888339   |   |   | 87386601  |  |  |  | 87386631  | App. No.                            |
| 11/21/2002   | 5/19/2006  |   |   | 87386601 3/27/2017  |  |  |  | 3/27/2017   | App. Date                           |
|  | 5/19/2006 3227577 4/10/2007 CANCELLE 11/15/2013<br>D   |   |   |   |  |  |  |   | Reg. No. Reg. Date                  |
| ۵.>  | l/10/2007 C.   |   |   |   |  |  |  |   |                                     |
| Abandone 11/15/2005<br>d   | ANCELLE 11   |   |   |   |  |  |  |   | Status St                           |
|  |  |   |   |   |  |  |  |   | Status Date                         |
| 25   | 41<br>25   | 25  | 16  | 9   | 41   | 25   | 16   | 9   | Int'l Class                         |
| Clothing, namely men's and women's apparel in the nature of contemporary knitwear including high end t-shirts, dresses, sweatshirts, sweatpants and accessories including knit scarves and arm warmers | Educational services, namely, conducting workshops, seminars, and classes in the field of scrapbooking Men's and women's apparel in the nature of contemporary knitwear, namely high end tashirts, dresses, sweat shirts and sweat pants; clothing accessories, namely, knit scarves and arm warmers | Adult, kids and baby apparel in the nature of contemporary knitwear, namely, high end t-shirts, one-piece garments for children | Decorative notebooks, stationery, patterned 6/1/2011 paper pads, scrapbooking materials, namely, rubber stamps and stickers | of scrapbooking  Downloadable image files containing  artwork and decoarative quotes for printing | Educational services, namely, conducting workshops, seminars, and classes in the field | Adult, kids and baby apparel in the nature of 3/1/2004 contemporary knitwear, namely, high end t-shirts, one-piece garments for children | Decorative notebooks, stationery, patterned paper pads, scrapbooking materials, namely, rubber stamps and stickers | Downloadable image files containing artwork and decoarative quotes for printing | Int'l Class Description of Goods    |
| 1/1/2002   | Apr-10<br>3/1/2004   | 3/1/2004  | 6/1/2011  | 6/1/2011  | Apr-10   | 3/1/2004   | 6/1/2011   | 6/1/2011  | First Use                           |
| 1/1/2002   | Apr-10<br>3/1/2004   | 3/1/2004  | 6/1/2011  | 6/1/2011  | Apr-10   | 3/1/2004   | 6/1/2011   | 6/1/2011  | First Use in Owner<br>Commerce      |
| Fresh & Juicy, LLC   | Amy Tangerine, Inc. Erik Sverson   |   |   | 6/1/2011 Amy Tangerine, Inc. Olivia Luk Bedi  |  |  |  | 6/1/2011 Amy Tangerine, Inc. Olivia Luk Bedi                                    | Owner                               |
| Cliff Lovette  | Erik Sverson   |   |   | Olivia Luk Bedi   |  |  |  | Olivia Luk Bedi   | Attorney                            |
|  |  |   |   |   |  |  |  |   |                                     |

Priority Additional Information Claim

| BAZZILLI<br>BAZZILLIBAŚICSPAPER  | Bazzill<br>DJP Ref. Trademark            |
|--|--|
| BAZZIIL US BAZZIILBASICSPAPER CA   | Jurisdicti                               |
| 1528541-00 5/19/2011 TMA850783 5/13/2013 1528541-00 5/19/2011 TMA850783 5/13/201301 88317235 9/10/2031 42/4398 11/20/2013  | Jurisdiction App. No. App. Date Reg. No. |
| 1528541-00 5/19/2011 TMA850783 5/13/2013 CANCELLED 1528541-00 5/19/2011 TMA850783 5/13/2013 Section 8 8.15 Afficiation (Comparing the Comparing Co | . No. Reg. Date Status                   |
| 4/2/2016   | Status Date                              |
| 16 (1) 16 (2) 26 (2) 26 (2) 26 (2) 26 (2) 27 (2) 26 (2) 27 (2) 2  | Int'l Class De                           |
| Paper, namely sheets of paper; paper (Li) Paper, namely sheets of paper, paper paper (Li) Paper, namely sheets of paper; paper paper (Li) Paper, and paper, acristood, in st. samps, scampbooking paper protectors, it disc aboots amely, blank journal books for recording please, they not books for recording please, they not books for recording please, they not books, and non-stick mat books. Craft and art accessories, namely, beads for handcart work, metal thread for embooking, fabric flowers, button, acrylic decorative gens and fabre paters for bhorton, acrylic decorative gens and gene, stays (place); paper paper (bloom, said embolishments in the parts for bhorton, acrylic decorative gens and gene, stays (place); paper paper (bloom, said embolishments in the parts for this paper, paper paper (bloom, said embolishments in the parts for this paper, paper paper (bloom, said embolishments in the parts that on the paper) paper (bloom, said embolishments in the nature of metal that on extensive paper). Believed the paper, acrylic paper, said the paper, paper (bloom, said embolishments in the nature of metal that one extensive paper). Believed the paper, paper (bloom, said embolishments in the nature of metal that one extensive paper) and paper paper (bloom, said embolishments in the nature of metal that one extensive paper). Believed to paper, paper (bloom, said embolishments in the nature of metal that one extensive paper) and the parts (and the paper). Paper (bloom, said embolishments in the nature of metal that one, paper) paper (bloom, said embolishments in the nature of metal that one extensive paper). Believed to the paper, paper (bloom, said embolishments in the nature of metal that one extensive paper) and the paper (bloom, said embolishments in the nature of metal that one extensive paper). Believed to be a said to embolishments in the nature of metal that one paper (bloom, said to embolishments).  [1] Paper (metal beauth and based to embolishments in the nature of the paper) paper (bloom, said that paper) pape | Int'l Class Description of Goods         |
| 1/31/2000 1/31/20000<br>1/31/2000 1/31/20000<br>1/31/2000 1/31/20000   | First Use F                              |
| Bazzili Basics Paper, Inc.  Bazzili Basics Paper, Inc.  1/31/2000 1/31/2000 Bazzili Basics Paper, Inc.  Bazzili Basics Paper, Inc.  Bazzili Basics Paper, Inc.   | First Use in Owner<br>Commerce           |
| r, Inc.  (ii: Brandt D. Madden   | Attorney                                 |
|  | Priority Additional Information<br>Claim |

| <b>-</b> <                            | -  | 70   | ₽  |   | 7 !  |  | = B  | В   |   | 8 8   |  |   | 6   | Bazzill<br>DJP Ref. T            |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|---|---|---|--|---|---|----------------------------------|
| WINGS OF<br>IMAGINATION               | TWO SCHOPS   | PRISMATICS   | PLACES WE LOVE   |   | MATCHMAKER                                   | IICKETA SIIB   | BAZZINKS<br>IN STITCH'Z                                    | BAZZILL SMOOTHIES   | BAZZILL MATCHMAKER<br>Logo  | BBP Logo (Old)<br>BAZZIL BLING  |  |   | BBP Logo  | Trademark                        |
| S                                     | ₽\$  | S  | SU   |   | S  | <u> </u>   | US US  | S   | S   | S   |  |   | LIS.  | Jurisdiction                     |
| 77041294                              |  |  | 78548098   |   |  |  | 78548057<br>77210958                                       | 77183876  | 77704759  | 7658237<br>77115184   |  |   | 85317998 S710/2011 4228615  | App. No.                         |
| 11/10/2006                            |  |  | 1/14/2005  |   |  |  | 1/14/2005  | 5/17/2007   | 4/1/2009  | 3/25/2004<br>2/23/2007  |  |   | 5/10/2011   | App. Date                        |
|                                       |  |  | 3113921  |   |  |  | 3149859  | 3388043   | 3708196   | 2956750<br>3390993  |  |   | 4228615   | Reg. No.                         |
|                                       |  |  | 7/11/2006 0  |   | ,  | 20   | 9/26/2006 C  | 2/26/2008 CANCELLED   | 11/10/2009 CANCELLED  | 5/31/2005 C<br>3/4/2008 C   |  |   | ID/23/2012 Section 8 & 15<br>Affidavits Due   | Reg. Date S                      |
| Dead                                  | Section 8 & 15<br>Affidavits Due                                     | CANCELLED  | CANCELLED  |   | ABANDONED                                    | ANCELLED.  | CANCELLED  | ANCELLED  | ANCELLED  | CANCELLED   |  |   | Section 8 & 15<br>Affidavits Due  | Status                           |
| 1/2 <b>4/2018</b><br>9/18/2007        | Between<br>1/24/2017<br>and  | 8/18/2017  | 2/15/2013  |   | 12/23/2013                                   | 7/17/2015  | 5/3/2013<br>9/11/2015                                      | 10/3/2014   | 6/17/2016   | 9/21/2012<br>10/10/2014   |  |   | Between<br>10/23/2017<br>and<br>10/23/2018  | Status Date                      |
| 6                                     | 16   | 16   | 16   |   | 35   | 16   | 16<br>23   | 16  | 42  | 16<br>16  | 26   |   | 18<br>1   |                                  |
| Brads, metal embellishments, blossoms | Paper and cardstack  | fasteners; packets of craft paper made for use in scrapbooking Paper | Paper fasteners, namely, brads and circular                  | namely, assisting customers to color match scrapbook cardstock with patterned paper products of other vendors via a website | Scrapbook business consulting services,      | EMBROIDERY FLOSS FOR EMBELLISHING CARD STOCK Photo albums and scraphooks | Ink pads SCRAPBOOK ACCESSORIES, NAMELY                     | Paper, namely, 75# custom color cardstock with a smooth finish used by scrapbookers and cardmakers in the paper crafting industry | Scrapbook consulting services, namely, assisting customers to match scrapbook cardstock with patterned paper products | Paper Paper, namely, 80# custom color cardstock with a mica finish used by scrapbookers and cardmakers in the paper crafting industry | Craft and at a coessories, namely, beads for handicraft work, metal enbellishments in the nature of metal thread for embroidery, fabric flowers, buttons, acrylic decorative gems and fake pearls not being jewelry, decorative ribbons, needles and paper flowers | page of book and the like, doe book in the arrive of thank parent books for recording these, rule on transfers, super fabors, task pare page point-pages, but ladd for beekedding perting and baseds, and non-task rule baseds. | Paper, stokes, paper die out skapes, welken i Jan (II) paper, arrike paper, carditatek, erweldiger, andere bei jeden stoken between jedendegraphs, sterres, captionaling page promotions in the instance of cardinal stoken between the desirate corresponding. | Int'l Class Description of Goods |
| 8/31/2005                             | t0/21/201  |  |  |   | 2/27/2009                                    | 2/1/2007   | 11/30/2005   | 2/6/2007  | 2/27/2009   |   | r Jan-01   | <b>a</b>  | n Janui   | First Use                        |
| 8/31/2005                             | 10/21/2010   | Jan-03   | 7/19/2004  |   |  | 2/1/2007   | 11/30/2005   | 2/6/2007  | 2/27/2009   | 10/18/2006  | Jan-01   |   | Jan-01  | First Use in Owner<br>Commerce   |
| Bazzill Basics Paper                  | 12)21/2010: 10/21/2010: Bazzill Basics Paper; in Albert L. Schmeiser | Bazzill Basics Paper, I  | 7/19/2004 7/19/2004 Bazzill Basics Paper Albert L. Schmeiser |   | Bazzill Basics Paper, In Albert L. Schmeiser | Razzill Rasics Paner In Cynthia D. Beck                                  | 11/30/2005 11/30/2005 Bazzill Basics Paper Albert L. Schme | Bazzill Basics Paper, In Cynthia D. Beck  | Bazzill Basics Paper, In Albert L. Schmeiser  | Bazzill Basics Paper Albert L. Schmeiser<br>10/18/2006 10/18/2006 Bazzill Basics Paper, In Cynthia D. Beck                            |  |   | Bazzill Bases Paper, in Brandt D. Madwin  | Owner                            |
| Albert L. Schmeiser                   | ) Albert L. Schmeiser  | Albert L. Schmeiser  | Albert L. Schmeiser  |   | Albert L. Schmeiser                          | Cynthia D. Beck  | Albert L. Schmeiser  | ı Cynthia D. Beck   | Albert L. Schmeiser   | Albert L. Schmeiser   |  |   | ) Brandt D. Madsen  | Attorney                         |
|                                       |  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |   |   |  |   |   |                                  |
|                                       |  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |   |   |  |   |   | Priority<br>Claim                |
|                                       |  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |   |   |  |   |   | Additional Information           |
|                                       |  |  |  |   |  |  |  |   |   |   |  |   |   | ormation                         |

| CULTI<br>LIFE A   | LIFE A   | HOME<br>BH<br>CORE KIT              | BECK   | Design<br>BECKY I<br>Design   | BECKY I<br>Design<br>BECKY I            |  | BECK  | BECK               | DJP Ref. Trademark                       |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|--|---|---|--|---|--------------------|--|
| CULTIVATE A GOOD<br>LIFE AND RECORD IT  | LIFE AND RECORD IT CULTIVATE A GOOD LIFE AND RECORD IT | HOME BH CORE KIT CULTIVATE A GOOD   | BECKY HIGGINS  | Design<br>BECKY HIGGINS &<br>Design   | BECKY HIGGINS & Design BECKY HIGGINS &  |  | BECKY HIGGINS                               | BECKY HIGGINS      | :mark                                    |
| FIND DESIGNATED STATES CA   | Wo   | S SU SU                             | S  | FIND<br>DESIGNATED<br>CA  | WO SN                                   |  | FIND DESIGNATED CA                          |                    | Jurisdiction <i>J</i>                    |
| 1650719 11  |  | 86098043<br>86044827<br>86045957 8/ | 86913550   | 1605717 11  | 86016317 7/                             |  | 1638306 8/                                  | 85754197           | App. No. Ap                              |
| /5/2013 TM/   |  | 470<br>8/23/2013 461                |  | 11/5/2013 TM/   | 7/22/2013 450<br>11/5/2013              |  | 8/9/2013<br>8/6/2013 TM/                    |                    | App. Date Reg. No.                       |
| 11/5/2013 TMA926131/15/2016   |  | 4706307<br>4616181 10/7/2014        |  | TMA92346 12/15/2015   | 7/22/2013 4504690 4/1/2014<br>11/5/2013 |  | TMA92332 12/14/2015                         | 4357395 6/25/2013  | . No. Reg. Date                          |
| J.  |  |                                     | Abandone   | 54  |   |  | <b>5</b> 1                                  |                    | Status                                   |
| 16 42<br>35   | 35<br>42<br>16   | 16                                  | 35   | 35<br>16  | 16<br>36<br>16                          | 35   | 16<br>35<br>16                              | 16<br>35           | Status Date Int'l                        |
| binders; decals; photo albums; scrapbook albums; scrapbook pages; scrapbooks; stickers on-line retail store services featuring scrapbooks, scrapbook pages, binders, photo albums, printed guides for scrapbooking, decals, stickers and works of art made of paper |  |                                     | on-line retail store services featuring scrapbooks, scrapbook pages, binders, photo albums, printed guides for scrapbooking, decals, stickers and works of art made of paper | scrapbooks; scrapbook pages; binders; photo<br>albums; printed guides for scrapbooking;<br>decals; stickers |   | albums; printed guides for scrapbooking; decals; sitckers on-line retail store services featuring scrapbooks, scrapbook pages, binders, photo albums, printed guides for scrapbooking, decals, stickers and works of art made of paper | scrapbooks; scrapbook pages; binders; photo |                    | Int'l Class Description of Goods         |
|   |  |                                     |  |   |   |  |   |                    | First Use                                |
| 2010  |  | 2010                                | 2009   | 2009  | Becky Higgins, LLC                      | 2009   | Becky Higgins, LLC 2009                     | Becky Higgins, LLC | First Use in Owner<br>Commerce           |
|   |  |                                     |  |   |   |  |   |                    | Attorney                                 |
| 86045957  |  |                                     |  | 86016317  |   |  |   |                    | Priority Additional Information<br>Claim |

|   | PROJECT UFE  | PROJECT LIFE  | PL POCKET SCRAPBOOKING | HOME BY BECKY |  | DIGITAL PROJECT LIFE CA   | DIGITAL PROJECT LIFE CN     | DIGITAL PROJECT LIFE WO | DIGITAL PROJECT LIFE US | DESIGNER DIVIDERS | CULTIVATE A GOOD<br>LIFE AND RECORD IT |   | Becky Higgins<br>DJP Ref. Trademark          |
|---|--|---|------------------------|---------------|--|---|-----------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|--|---|--|
| S   | Wo   | ns  | S                      | SN            |  | JFE CA  | .IFE CN                     | IFE WO                  | .IFE US                 | S US              | П МX                                   |   | Jurisdictio                                  |
| G1174997                                    | 1174997  | 85766113  | 86029793<br>86101652   | 87347244      |  | 1650720   | G1186355                    | 1186355                 | 86029766                | 86044816          |  |   | Jurisdiction App. No.                        |
| 9/21/2013                                   | 8/12/2013 1174997  | 10/29/2012 4346862  |                        |               |  | 11/5/2013   | 12/28/2013                  | 8/6/2013                | 8/6/2013                |                   | 9/2/2016                               |   | App. Date                                    |
|   | 1174997 8/12/2013  | 4346862 6/4/2013  | 4717246<br>4508431     |               |  | TMA97189 5/29/2017  |                             | 1186355 11/5/2013       | 4546668 6/10/2014       | 4492817           |  |   | App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Status          |
| Total 10/15/2014<br>Provisiona<br>I Refusal |  |   |                        |               |  |   | Awaiting<br>Examinati<br>on |                         |                         |                   |  |   |  |
| 4   | 16<br>35   | 16<br>35  |                        |               | 42   | 16  | 16                          | 42<br>16                | 16                      |                   | 16                                     | 42  | te Int'l Clas                                |
|   | Scrapbooks; Scrapbook pages; Binders;<br>Scrapbooks; Printed guides for<br>scrapbooking; Decals; Stickers; Works of art<br>made of paper<br>On-line retail store services featuring<br>scrapbooks, scrapbook pages, binders, photo<br>albums, printed guides for scrapbooking,<br>decals, stickers and works of art made of<br>paper | nocks; Scrapbook pages; Binders; alblums; Printed guides for ooking; Deals; Stickers; Works of art of paper e retail store services featuring ooks, scrapbook pages, binders, photo s, printed guides for scrapbooking, stickers and works of art made of |                        |               | providing a web site that gives computer users the ability to upload, view, organize, enhance, comment upon, tag, exchange and share photos, videos and video logs; computer services, namely electronic imaging, digitizing, alteration and retouching of photographic images via a global computer network | scrapbooks; scrapbook pages; scrapbook albums; binders; photo albums; printed guides for scrapbooking; decals; stickers |                             |                         |                         |                   |  | providing a web site featuring technology that enables users the ability to upload, view, organize, enhance, comment upon, tag, exchange and share photos, videos and video logs; computer services, namely, electronic imaging, digitizing, alteration and retouching of photographic images via a global computer network | Status Date Int'l Class Description of Goods |
|   |  | 2009 2009   |                        |               |  |   |                             |                         |                         |                   |  |   | First Use                                    |
|   |  |   |                        |               |  |   |                             |                         |                         |                   |  |   | First Use in Owner<br>Commerce               |
| Becky Higgins LLC                           | Becky Higgins LLC  | Becky Higgins LLC   |                        |               |  | Becky Higgins LLC   | Becky Higgins LLC           | Becky Higgins LLC       |                         |                   |  |   | Owner  |
|   | Stewart L Gitler   | Josh Gerben   |                        |               |  | Moffat & Co.  |                             |                         |                         |                   |  |   | Attorney                                     |
|   | CN, EM, 85766113<br>IN, JP, KR,<br>MX, SG,<br>TR   |   |                        |               |  | 86029766  |                             |                         |                         |                   |  |   | Priority<br>Claim                            |
|   | 1113   |   |                        |               |  | 766   |                             |                         |                         |                   |  |   | ty Additional Inf                            |

|  |  |  |  | PROJECT LIFE BECKY<br>HIGGINS & Design  | PROJECT LIFE BECKY<br>HIGGINS & Design   | PROJECT LIFE<br>PROJECT LIFE           |   | PROJECT UFE   |  | DJP Ref. Trademark               |
|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|---|---|--|----------------------------------|
| -  |  | <b>–</b> m                             | 0.5  | 2   |  |  |   |   | ~ m  | _                                |
| KR.  | JP   | ΣE                                     | CN   | Wo  | S  | 88                                     |   | CA TR SG MX   | Ъb<br>EW   | Jurisdiction                     |
|  |  |  | G1184430   | 1184430   | 86016331   | 19872462<br>19872430                   |   | 1638310-00  |  | App. No.                         |
|  |  |  | G1184430 12/7/2013   | 11/5/2013   | 7/22/2013  | 5/6/2016<br>5/6/2016                   |   | 1638310-00 8/6/2013   |  | App. Date Reg. No.               |
|  |  |  |  | 1184430   | 4504692  |  |   | TMA9234   |  | Reg. No.                         |
| 8/8/2014   | 12/11/2014   | 10/14/2014                             | 5/29/2014  | 11/5/2013 1184430 11/5/2013   | 4/1/2014   | 6/28/2017<br>6/21/2017                 |   | 6/2/2014<br>5/19/2016<br>5/7/2014<br>9/17/2014<br>17/15/2015                              | 7/22/2014<br>1/15/2015   | Reg. Date                        |
|  |  | Total<br>Provisiona<br>I Refusal       | Total<br>Provisiona<br>I Refusal   |   |  |  |   |   |  | Status                           |
|  |  | 3/12/2015                              | 12/19/2014   |   |  |  |   |   |  | Status Date                      |
|  | 16<br>35   |  |  | 16<br>35  | 16<br>35   | 16<br>35                               | 35  | 16  | 16<br>35   |                                  |
| 7.00 to 10.00 to 10.0 | Scrapbooks; scrapbook pages; binders; photo albums; printed guides for scrapbooking; decals; stickers On-line retail store services for scrapbooks, scrapbook pages, binders, photo albums, printed guides for scrapbooking, decals, stickers and painted works of art made of capeer. |  | albums, printed guides for scrapbooking, decals, stickers and works of art made of paper | Scrapbooks; scrapbook pages; binders; photo albums; printed guides for scrapbooking decals; stickers; works of art made of paper  On-line retail store services featuring scrapbooks, scrapbook pages, binders, photo | Scrapbooks; scrapbook pages; binders; photo albums; printed guides for scrapbooking; decals; stickers; works of art made of paper On-line retail store services featuring scrapbooks, scrapbook pages, binders, photo albums, printed guides for scrapbooking, decals, stickers and works of art made of paper |  | photo albums; printed guides for scrapbooking; decals; stickers On-line retail store services featuring scrapbooks, scrapbook pages, binders, photo albums, printed guides for scrapbooking, decals; stickers and works of art made of paper. | paper Scrapbooks; scrapbook pages; binders;   | Scrapbooks; Scrapbook pages; Binders; Photo albums; Printed guides for scrapbooking; Decals; Stickers On-line retail store services for scrapbooks, scrapbook pages, binders, photo albums, printed guides for scrapbooking, decals, stickers and painted works of art made of | Int'l Class Description of Goods |
|  |  |  |  |   | 2009   |  | J   |   |  | First Use                        |
|  |  |  |  |   | 2009   |  | 10/26/2012  | 2006  |  | First Use in<br>Commerce         |
| Becky Higgins LLC  | Becky Higgins LLC  | Becky Higgins LLC<br>Becky Higgins LLC | Becky Higgins LLC<br>Becky Higgins LLC   | Becky Higgins LLC   | Becky Higgins LLC  | Becky Higgins LLC<br>Becky Higgins LLC |   | Becky Higgins LLC | Becky Higgins LLC<br>Becky Higgins LLC   | Owner                            |
|  |  |  |  | Steward Gitler  | Joshua M. Gerben   |  |   | Moffat & Co.  |  | Attorney                         |
|  |  |  |  | AU, CN,<br>EM, IN, JP,<br>KR, MX,<br>NZ, SG, TR   |  |  |   |   |  |                                  |
|  |  |  |  | 86016331<br> P,<br> TR  |  |  |   |   |  | Priority<br>Claim                |
|  |  |  |  | A   |  |  |   |   |  | Additional Information           |

| Becky Higgins<br>DJP Ref. Trademark Jurisdiction App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Status Status Date Int'l Class Description of Goods | MX  2/4/2016  ALBUMES related RECORTES; HOJA RECORTES of related ALBUMES; CA ALUMES FOTOGRAFIAS of, GUIAS IN RECORTES of related ALBUMES RECORTES of related HACER ALBUM CALCOMANIAS; ADHESIVOS PAPEL ARTICULOS (); OBJETOS ARTE of PAP | 35 SERVICIOS VENTA OF PAGINAS of re ALBUMES, RECORTES of ALBUMES, CARPETAS, ALBUMES, OF FOTOS, IN GUIAS related HACER RECORTES of CALCOMANIAS, ALBUMES, AUTOAL services of an OBJETOS ARTE PAPEL TIENDAS of LINEA of TRAVÉS MINO                        | NZ 9/26/2014<br>SG 7/23/2014<br>TR 2/16/2015                | 1650718 11/5/2013 TMA92346 12/15/2015 16   | paper | US 86913575 5192485 | TO US 86913575 5192485<br>LUFE US 86100054 4543337<br>US 87456544 | US 86913575 5192485<br>US 86100054 4543337<br>US 87456544 |
|--|---|---|---|--|-------|---------------------|---|---|
|  | /2016   |   | .6/2014<br>.3/2014<br>.6/2015                               | 15/2015  |       |                     |   |   |
| tatus Date Int'l Class   | 16  | 35  |   | 35 16  |       |                     |   |   |
| Description of Goods   | ALBUMES related RECORTES; HOJAS RECORTES of related ALBUMES; CARPETAS; ALUMES FOTOGRAFIAS of, CUIAS IMPRESAS RECORTES of related HACER ALBUMES; CALCOMANIAS; ADHESIVOS PAPELERIA of ARTICULOS (); OBJETOS ARTE of PAPEL of              | SERVICIOS VENTA of PAGINAS of related ALBUMES, RECORTES of ALBUMES, CARPETAS, ALBUMES, OF FOTOS, IMPRESAS GUAS related HACER RECORTES of CALCOMANIAS, ALBUMES, AUTOADHESIVOS SERVICES of an OBJETOS ARTE PAPEL of TIENDAS of LINEA of TRAVÉS MINORISTAS |   | scrapbooks; scrapbook pages; binders; photo albums; printed guides for scrapbooking; decals; stickers on-line retail store services featuring scrapbooks, scrapbook pages, binders, photo albums, printed guides for scrapbooking, decals, stickers and works of art made of | paper |                     |   |   |
| First Use  |   |   |   |  |       |                     |   |   |
| First Use in Owner<br>Commerce   | Becky Higgins LLC   |   | Becky Higgins LLC<br>Becky Higgins LLC<br>Becky Higgins LLC | Becky Higgins LLC  |       |                     |   |   |
| Attorney   |   |   |   | Moffat & Co.   |       |                     |   |   |
| Priority<br>Claim  |   |   |   | 86016331   |       |                     |   |   |
| Additional Info  |   |   |   | 7  |       |                     |   |   |

#### **Bo-Bunny Press / Misc. Me** DJP Ref. Trademark Jurisdiction App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date 10/1/1997 1130US **BO-BUNNY PRESS** US 75367197 5/9/2000 2347994 1131US **BOBUNNY** US 85663344 6/27/2012 4606001 9/16/2014

1132US BoBunny & Design US 85663337 6/27/2012 4606000 9/16/2014

1133US MISC ME US 86087003 10/9/2013 4791229 8/11/2015

1134US MISCELLANEOUS ME US 86087024 10/9/2013 4791230 8/11/2015

1135US MISC ME! & Design US 86087062 10/9/2013 4791231 8/11/2015

| Status                           | Status Date | Int'l Class   | Description of Goods   |
|----------------------------------|-------------|---------------|--|
| Renewal Due                      | 5/9/2020    | 16            | stationery papers and stickers   |
| Section 8 & 15<br>Affidavits Due | 9/16/2020   | 6             | Ornaments and trinkets of common metals for use in connection with scrapbook albums and card making kits   |
|                                  |             | 9<br>14<br>16 | Flexible measuring rulers Jewelry and charms Arts and crafts, namely, ink stamps, stickers, paper, greeting cards, calendars and scrapbook and card making kits comprising, paper, envelopes, stickers, paper decorations, buttons, string, ribbons; albums for photographs and scrapbooking; arts and craft supplies and embellishments, namely, letters and ornamental decorations made of chipboard paper, paper rub-on images, paper shapes and designs, paper border trim, and paper cutouts, paper ribbons, stickers with raised surface containing letters, words, or other ornamental designs; flexible drawing rulers for tracing designs |

|                                  |           | 26      | namely, ribbons, ornamental buttons, ornamental brads, ornamental clasps, and ornamental snap fasteners; artificial plants and flowers and flower petals |
|----------------------------------|-----------|---------|--|
| Section 8 & 15<br>Affidavits Due | 9/16/2020 | 6       | Ornaments and trinkets of common metals for use in connection with scrapbook albums and card making kits   |
|                                  |           | 9<br>14 | Flexible measuring rulers Jewelry and charms   |

Arts and crafts, namely, ink stamps, stickers, paper, greeting cards, calendars and scrapbook and card making kits comprising, paper, envelopes, stickers, paper decorations, buttons, string, ribbons; albums for photographs and scrapbooking; arts and craft supplies and embellishments, namely, letters and ornamental decorations made of chipboard paper, paper rub-on images, paper shapes and designs, paper border trim, and paper cutouts, paper ribbons, stickers with raised surface containing letters, words, or other ornamental designs; flexible drawing rulers for tracing designs

Decorative scrapbooking accessories and embellishments, namely, ribbons, ornamental buttons, ornamental brads, ornamental clasps, and ornamental snap fasteners; artificial plants and flowers and flower petals

Section 8 & 15 8/11/2021 16
Affidavits Due

Arts and crafts products, namely, craft albums in the nature of scrapbook albums and memory books, photo albums, calendar albums in the nature of brag books and memory books, décor albums for holding photos, calendars, recipe books and personal journals, customizable albums in the nature of scrapbooks; blank journals, customizable journals, bare binders, customizable binders, paper, paper dividers, namely, index dividers, recipe card dividers and calendar dividers showing months of the year, customizable index dividers having blank tabs; stationery, calendars; customizable calendars for use as customizable holiday decor and customizable event decor; envelopes, paper notebooks, collection storage boxes for photos and crafts; customizable storage boxes of paper or chipboard; ornamental decorations made of chipboard paper, namely, cake, holiday and party decorations; paper and paper shapes and designs for use as cake, holiday and party decorations; paper border trim for use as cake, holiday and party decorations; paper cutouts, namely, cake, holiday and party decorations, paper ribbons and paper stickers containing letters, words or other ornamental designs, all of the foregoing in the nature of cake decorations, holiday decorations, artistic decorations, special event decorations, and party decorations; adhesive backed stickers, chipboard paper, paper, paper die cut shapes and designs, all of the foregoing for use as calendar decor, event decor, holiday decor, artistic decor, crafts decor, or party decor, craft kits

Handbags, carry satchels, briefcases, attaché cases, briefcase-type portfolios; backpacks, duffle bags, book bags, bum bags

Section 8 & 15 8/11/2021 16 Afidavits Due Arts and crafts products, namely, craft albums in the nature of scrapbook albums and memory books, photo albums, calendar albums in the nature of brag books and memory books, décor albums for holding photos, calendars, recipe books and personal journals, customizable albums in the nature of scrapbooks; blank journals, customizable journals, bare binders, customizable binders, paper, paper dividers, namely, index dividers, recipe card dividers and calendar dividers showing months of the year, customizable index dividers having blank tabs; stationery, calendars; customizable calendars for use as customizable holiday décor and customizable event décor; envelopes, paper notebooks, collection storage boxes for photos and crafts; customizable storage boxes of paper or chipboard; ornamental decorations made of chipboard paper, namely, cake, holiday and party decorations; paper and paper shapes and designs for use as cake, holiday and party decorations; paper border trim for use as cake, holiday and party decorations; paper cutouts, namely, cake, holiday and party decorations, paper ribbons and paper stickers containing letters, words or other ornamental designs, all of the foregoing in the nature of cake decorations, holiday decorations, artistic decorations, special event decorations, and party decorations; adhesive backed stickers, chipboard paper, paper, paper die cut shapes and designs, all of the foregoing for use as calendar decor, event décor, holiday décor, artistic décor, crafts décor, or party décor. craft kits

Handbags, carry satchels, briefcases, attaché cases, briefcase-type portfolios; backpacks, duffle bags, book bags, bum bags

Section 8 & 15 8/11/2021 16 Afidavits Due

Arts and crafts products, namely, craft albums in the nature of scrapbook albums and memory books, photo albums, calendar albums in the nature of brag books and memory books, décor albums for holding photos, calendars, recipe books and personal journals, customizable albums in the nature of scrapbooks; blank journals, customizable journals, bare binders, customizable binders, paper, paper dividers, namely, index dividers, recipe card dividers and calendar dividers showing months of the year, customizable index dividers having blank tabs; stationery, calendars; customizable calendars for use as customizable holiday décor and customizable event décor; envelopes, paper notebooks, collection storage boxes for photos and crafts; customizable storage boxes of paper or chipboard; ornamental decorations made of chipboard paper, namely, cake, holiday and party decorations; paper and paper shapes and designs for use as cake, holiday and party decorations; paper border trim for use as cake, holiday and party decorations; paper cutouts, namely, cake, holiday and party decorations, paper ribbons and paper stickers containing letters, words or other ornamental designs, all of the foregoing in the nature of cake decorations, holiday decorations, artistic decorations, special event decorations, and party decorations; adhesive backed stickers, chipboard paper, paper, paper die cut shapes and designs, all of the foregoing for use as calendar decor, event décor, holiday décor, artistic décor, crafts décor, or party décor. craft kits

Handbags, carry satchels, briefcases, attaché cases, briefcase-type portfolios; backpacks, duffle bags, book bags, bum bags

| First Use | First Use in<br>Commerce | Owner                | Attorney          | Priority<br>Claim |
|-----------|--------------------------|----------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| 8/16/1997 | 8/16/1997                | Bo-Bunny Press, Inc. | John M. Guynn     |                   |
| Jan-05    | Jan-05                   | Bo-Bunny Press, Inc. | John C. Stringham |                   |
| Jan-05    | Jan-05                   |                      |                   |                   |
| Jan-05    | Jan-05                   |                      |                   |                   |
| Jan-05    | Jan-05                   |                      |                   |                   |

| Jan-05           | Jan-05           |                      |                   |
|------------------|------------------|----------------------|-------------------|
|                  |                  |                      |                   |
| Jan-05           | Jan-05           | Bo-Bunny Press, Inc. | John C. Stringham |
| Jan-05<br>Jan-05 | Jan-05<br>Jan-05 |                      |                   |

Jan-05 Jan-05

Jan-05 Jan-05

1/31/2013 1/31/2013 Misc Me, Inc. John Guynn

1/31/2015 1/31/2015

1/31/2013 1/31/2013 Misc Me, Inc. John Guynn

1/31/2013 1/31/2013

1/31/2013 1/31/2013 Misc Me, Inc. John Guynn

1/31/2013 1/31/2013

Additional Information

Uchi Designs

DJP Ref. Trademark Jurisdiction App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date

| 1120US | MOTION CRAFTS | US | 87801431 | 2/16/2018 |  |
|--------|---------------|----|----------|-----------|--|
|        |               |    |          |           |  |
|        |               |    |          |           |  |
|        |               |    |          |           |  |
|        |               |    |          |           |  |
|        |               |    |          |           |  |
|        |               |    |          |           |  |
|        |               |    |          |           |  |
|        |               |    |          |           |  |
|        |               |    |          |           |  |
|        |               |    |          |           |  |
|        |               |    |          |           |  |
|        |               |    |          |           |  |
|        |               |    |          |           |  |

1120CA MOTION CRAFTS CA

| Status                        | Status Date | Int'l Class | Description of Goods   | First Use | First Use in<br>Commerce |
|-------------------------------|-------------|-------------|--|-----------|--------------------------|
| Office Action<br>Response Due | 12/9/2018   | 16          | Arts and crafts kits; arts and crafts animation kits; arts and crafts stamp kits; arts and crafts die cutting kits; arts and crafts stamps; arts and crafts animation stamps; clear arts and crafts stamps; rubber stamps; ink stamps; arts and crafts die cutters; arts and crafts animation die cuts; die cut sets; paper punches; animation grids; animation envelopes. | 1/18/2018 | 1/18/2018                |

| Owner            | Attorney | Priority Claim | Additional<br>Information               |
|------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| Luciana Calbraro |          |                |   |
|                  |          |                |   |
|                  |          |                |   |
|                  |          |                |   |
|                  |          |                |   |
|                  |          |                |   |
| Luciana Calbraro |          |                | *************************************** |

| 1050US   | Core'dinations<br>DJP Ref. Trader            |
|--|--|
| COREDINATIONS  | Core'dinations<br>DJP Ref. Trademark         |
| 2  | Jurisdiction                                 |
| 86132984   | Jurisdiction App. No.                        |
| 12/2/2013  | App. Date                                    |
| 4564117  | Reg. No.                                     |
| 7/8/2014   | Reg. Date                                    |
| Section 8/15 Declarations Due  | Status                                       |
| 7/8/2020   | Status Date                                  |
| 41   | Int'l Class                                  |
| Paper, cardboard and cardstock for use in scrapbooking, printed matter, namely, scrapbooks; box binding material; photographs, stationery, adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials, namely, artists' pencils, chalk, markers, paint brushes; printed instructional and teaching material in the field of scrapbooks and craft realet opper and paper craft items, namely, apper, scrapbook admissistic paper, scrapbook apper and paper craft items, namely, apper, paper elie cut shapes fror use in scrapbooking, colored cardstock, printed paper, with designs and paper craft items, namely, craft paper, scrapbook and craft related tools and accessories, namely, craft paper, scrapbook page borders; decorative elements and articles used in scrapbooking, ramely, stickers, limensional paper embellishments in the nature of paper die cut shapes, border strips in the nature of paper die cut shapes, border strips in the nature of paper and cardboard hang tags, paper and cardboard hang tags, paper edicasses, workshops and conferences in the field of scrapbooking, providing a destinating in one-downloadable instructional and training services, namely, providing a website featuring blogs in the field of scrapbooking, providing a mandament in the field of scrapbooking, providing and arts and crafts, available via a website on global computer networks; fan club services in the field of scrapbooking and arts and crafts, providing valual and stand crafts, providing and arts and crafts, providing underlied of scrapbooking and arts an | Status Date Int'l Class Description of Goods |
|  | First Use                                    |
| 2/14/2008 2/14/2008 Corredinations, LLC 2/14/2008 2/14/2008  | First Use in Owner<br>Commerce               |
| Barry Horowitz   | Attorney                                     |
|  | Priority<br>Claim                            |
|  | Additional Information                       |

| Core'dinations DJP Ref. Trademark 1050CA CORE'DINATIONS | n App. No | Jurisdiction         App. No.         App. Date         Reg. No.         Reg. Date         Status         Status Date         Int           CA         1678826-00 5/28/2014         TMA914014 9/15/2015         Renewal Due         9/15/2030         16 | te Reg. N | lo. Reg.   | . <b>Date St</b> : | <b>atus</b><br>enewal Due | Status Date<br>9/15/2030 | Int'l Class | Status Date Int'l Class Description of Goods 9/15/2030 16 (1) Paper, cardboard in scrapbooking, prin   | ioods  and and cardstock for use printed matter, namely, | ioods  First Use and and cardstock for use printed matter, namely, | First Use First Use in Commerce and cardstock for use ted matter, namely, | First Use and cardstock for use ted matter, namely, |
|---|-----------|--|-----------|------------|--------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|-------------|--|--|--|---|---|
| OCA CORE'DINATIONS                                      | 167882    | :6-00 5/28/20  | 14 TMA9   | 14014 9/15 | //2015 Re          | enewal Due                | 9/15/2030                | 16          | (1) Paper, cardboard and cardstock for use in scrapbooking, printed matter, namely, scrapbooks; book binding material; photographs; stationery, namely, envelopes, protographs; stationery, namely, envelopes, en | for use<br>mely,<br>nvelopes                             | for use<br>mely,<br>nvelopes,                                      | <u>s</u> ,  | <u>s</u> ,  |
|   |           |  |           |            |                    |                           |                          |             | paper stock; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials,   |  |  |   |   |
|   |           |  |           |            |                    |                           |                          |             | namely, artists' pencils, chalk, markers;  |  |  |   |   |
|   |           |  |           |            |                    |                           |                          |             | paint brushes; printed instructional and   |  |  |   |   |
|   |           |  |           |            |                    |                           |                          |             | teaching material in the field of  |  |  |   |   |

scrapbooks; patheses and activity photographs; stationery, namely, envelopes, printed letterhead, business cards, and paper stock; achesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials, namely, artists' penited letterhead, business cards, and paper stock; achesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials, namely, artists' penited; statutional and teaching material in the field of scrapbooking; printed instructional and teaching material in the field of scrapbooking; printed; statution blocks; scrapbooks; card paper, scrapbook adums; scrapbook pages; scrapbooks; card paper and paper card items, namely, paper, paper embellishments in the nature of paper with designs and paper-carding related tools and accessories, namely, craft paper, scrapbook page borders; decorative elements and articles used in scrapbooking, related tools and accessories, namely, craft paper, scrapbook page borders; decorative elements and articles used in scrapbooking, namely, stickers, dimensional paper embellishments in the nature of strips of fancy paper, paper cie cut shapes, border strips in the nature of strips of fancy paper, paper die cut shapes, border strips in the nature of strips of fancy paper, paper die cut shapes, border strips in the nature of strips of fancy paper, paper die cut shapes, border strips in the nature of strips of strips of sone paper, paper die cut shapes, border strips in the nature of strips of strips of sone paper, paper die cut shapes, border strips in the nature of strips of strips of sone paper, paper die cut shapes, border strips in the nature of strips of strips of sone paper, paper die cut shapes, border strips in the nature of strips of strips of sone paper, paper die cut shapes, border strips in the nature of strips of sone paper, paper die cut shapes, border strips in the nature of strips of sone paper, paper die cut shapes, border strips of sone paper, paper die cut shapes, border strips of sone paper die cut shapes, border strips of sone paper die cut shapes, border s

41

scrapbooking via a global computer

|                        |                          |                                     | Coredinations, LLC                       |           |  | 23 16       | 12/14/2023  | 12/14/2013 Renewal Due                         | 11233453  | 7/20/2012                     | 11233453             | S            | CORE'DINATIONS CARD STOCK                         | 1052CN CO          |
|------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|-----------|--|-------------|-------------|--|-----------|-------------------------------|----------------------|--------------|---|--------------------|
|                        | 0                        |                                     | Sol contractional, and                   |           | Scrapbooks; Craft paper  |             |             | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000        |           |                               |                      | -            | c oniuciona robo                                  |                    |
|                        | Naharro Okwang           | CMS Cameron McKenna Naharro Olswang | Coredinations IIC                        |           | Scranbook albums: Scranbook nages:   | 16          | 8/5/2021    | 12/15/2011 Renewal Due                         | 010180611 | 8/5/2011                      | 010180611            | F.           | core dinations I ogo                              | 1051FM col         |
|                        |                          | Barry Honowitz                      | Coredinations, ELC                       |           | Scrapbook albums; scrapbook pages;   |             | 9/23/2018   | 9/23/2008 Renewal Due                          | 3506218   | 8/17/2007                     |                      |              | core dinations Logo                               | 1051US co          |
|                        |                          |                                     | Coredinations, LLC<br>Coredinations, LLC |           |  | 41<br>26 16 |             | 7/7/2015 Renewal Due<br>12/14/2016 Renewal Due |           | 5/30/2014<br>5/30/2014        | 15098721<br>15098722 | 22           | 1050CN41 CORE'DINATION<br>1050CN16 CORE'DINATIONS |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | 7  |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | scrapbooking via a global computer   |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | crafts; providing tutoring in the field of                                     |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | in the field of scrapbooking and arts and                                      |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  | 58        | global computer networks; fan club services                                    |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  | ć         | arts and crafts, available via a website on                                    |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  | 1.        | informational publications, namely,  |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | online educational, entertainment and  |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | cardmaking, and arts and crafts; providing                                     |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | workshops in the fields of scrapbooking.                                       |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  | _         | services, namely, providing instruction and                                    |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | website featuring blogs in the field of  |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | the field of scrapbooking; providing a   |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  | •         | non-downloadable instructional videos in                                       |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | information; providing a website featuring                                     |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | classes, workshops and conterences in the field of scrapbooking; entertainment |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | Educational services, namely, conducting                                       | 41          |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  | ber       | cards; paper and cardboard hang tags; paper                                    |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | the nature of paper die cut shapes; blank                                      |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | cards, patterned paper embellishments in                                       |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | background photo mats, journaling note   |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  | •         | strips of fancy paper, paper die cut shapes,                                   |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | cut shapes, border strips in the nature of                                     |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | embellishments in the nature of paper die                                      |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  | ą         | namely, stickers, dimensional paper  |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  | 4 10      | paper, scrapbook page borders; decorative                                      |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  | f         | related tools and accessories, namely, craft                                   |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | paper with designs and paper-crafting  |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | scrapbooking, colored cardstock, printed                                       |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | of paper die cut shapes for use in   |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | paper, paper embellishments in the nature                                      |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  | ₹ =       | related paper and paper craft items, namely                                    |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  | ŧ         | scrapbook aroums; scrapbook pages;   |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  | ks;       | scrapbooking; printers' type; printing blocks;                                 |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | and teaching material in the field of  |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  | าลไ       | markers; paint brushes; printed instructional                                  |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | materials, namely, artists' pencils, chalk,                                    |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | stationery or household purposes; artists'                                     |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | scrapbooks; book binding material;<br>photographs; stationery; adhesives for   |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           | scrapbooking; printed matter, namely,  |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
| 84                     | Nabarro Olswang 86132984 | CMS Cameron McKenna Nabarro Olswang | Coredinations, LLC                       |           | Paper, cardboard and cardstock for use in                                      | 4 16        | 5/28/2024   | 10/21/2014 Renewal Due                         | 012917449 | 012917449 5/28/2014 012917449 | 012917449            | M            | CORE'DINATIONS                                    | 1050EM CO          |
|                        | Claim                    |                                     | Commerce                                 |           |  |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              |   |                    |
| Additional Information | Priority                 | Attorney                            | First Use in Owner                       | First Use | Int'l Class Description of Goods   |             | Status Date | Reg. Date Status                               | Reg. No.  | App. Date                     | App. No.             | Jurisdiction | demark  | DJP Ref. Trademark |
|                        |                          |                                     |  |           |  |             |             |  |           |                               |                      |              | ň   | Core'dinations     |

| Marche   March   Mar   |  | 1101CV DCMA   |  | Tables (Report  | ILIDOUS Z. DIĘCUTS WITH A<br>VIĘW  | DIP Ref. Trademark Juried  1100A15 DIE CUTS WITH A US VEEN   |
|--|--|---|--|---|--|--|
| Age  |  | ç   |  | \$  |  | <u> </u>   |
| Description of Goods   Part Use   Potential Description   Part Use   Part Use   Potential Description   Part Use   Part    |  | 1588285-00  |  | 18845C7   | I6-3504444   | on App. No.<br>38943834  |
| Description of Goods   Part Use   Potential Description   Part Use   Part Use   Potential Description   Part Use   Part    |  | 7/31/2012   |  | 81,27,20006   | 9/10/14  | App. Date<br>8/3/2508  |
| Description of Goods   Part Use   Potential Description   Part Use   Part Use   Potential Description   Part Use   Part    |  | TMA887882   |  | 3480712   |  | Reg. No.<br>3445284  |
| Description of Goods   Part Use   Potential Description   Part Use   Part Use   Potential Description   Part Use   Part    |  | 10/9/2014   |  |   |  | Reg. Date 1  |
| Description of Goods   Part Use   Potential Description   Part Use   Part Use   Potential Description   Part Use   Part    |  | CANCELLED<br>Renewal Due  |  | Renewal Die   | 4/26/2016  | Status<br>Renewal Due<br>(w/b ma. ext.)  |
| Description of Goods   Part Use   Potential Description   Part Use   Part Use   Potential Description   Part Use   Part    |  | 10/9/2029   |  | 8/6/2018  | Abardoned<br>Due to issue<br>with<br>Assignment<br>Refde?  | Status Date<br>13/10/2013  |
| First Use First Use in Power Commerce Water Commerc |  |   |  |   |  | llass  |
| First Use   First Use in Owner   Manual Statement   | products, namely, scrapbooks, scrapbook pages, craft paper, stickers, drawing templates, memory books and scrapbook abums.  (1) Retail store services featuring scrapbook memory, stationery and craft products, namely, scrapbooks, scrapbooking paper, rathepaper, stickers, drawing templates, memory books and albums; on-line retail store services featuring scrapbook, memory stationery and craft products, namely, scrapbooks, sc | [Consultation services in the field of creat scrapbooks] scrapbooks   Carapbooks   Carapbooks | hostil store sembook battering scrapbook<br>memory stationersy and stark products<br>unrole, iscrapbooks, iscrapbooking pro-<br>dust paper, stokens () drawing templates,<br>memory backs and albums, 1 On-line sets<br>soon averious featuring scrapbook, memory<br>actionersy and cath, products, samely. I<br>scrapbooks, iscrapbooking paper cent<br>paper, sockes, [, drawing templates, mem-<br>books and albums.] | of scapbooks, paper colfs, and home<br>of scapbooks, paper colfs, and home<br>disor. Consultation services in the field of<br>deager of scapbooks, information service<br>the fields of deager of scapbooks, paper<br>caffs, and home deager of<br>scapbook. In omony stationery and coff<br>produces, namely, scapbooks, scriptionsh,<br>pages, coff paper stokers, drawing<br>beinplatch, me many books and albums. | and albums;  Consultation services in the field of operations of complicable happer, from the field of operations of complicable happer, from the field of property of the field of the fie | Description of Goods  (Rical) draw services heatsing scrapbook receivy stationery and carb pool cass, advantage scrapbooking paper, of paper, stations of aneing services and abstract, of paper, stations of aneing services receive beats and abstract, of the received stationary pools and abstract, or many books and abstract, or many books and abstract, or many services featuring scrapbooks, memorationery and carb products, scrapbooks, s |
| First Use in Owner Commerce  DAVE Requisitions  David St Deleterature  David St Deleteratur | हिंद के ब्र  | , ag  |  | # <b>2</b> 5  | g IF   | First Use  |
| Attorney Capacitain David 8. Delenforch Capacitain David 8. De | Rely on US   | 1993<br>7/1/2011  | 1991   |   |  | First Use in<br>Commerce<br>1996   |
| Priority Additional information Claim  NOT LISTED ON APA Schoolse A 2-REPERROCES U.S. REG. NO. 3442-254- NAV NEED A SEPARA ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT   | avec   | DCWV Acquisition<br>Corporation   |  | Comv acquellen<br>Colperation   | DCWV Acquisition<br>Corporation  | Owner  Cowt Acquisition Corporation  |
| Additional information  NOT LISTED ON APPA Schoolule A 2, REFRENCES LIS REG NO 3442284 NOT WEED A SEPANA ASSIGNMEENT   |  | Ridout & Maybee LLP   |  | During & Designation  | David B. Deflenbarth   | Attorney David B. Deflentach   |
| Additional information  NOT LISTED ON APPA Schoolule A 2, REPERINCENTS REG NO 2434234 FOR PRED A SEPARA ASSIGNMEENT  |  |   |  |   |  | Priori<br>Claim  |
|  |  |   |  |   | NAPA SCHEDULE A<br>SUS REGIND<br>NEED A SEPARA   | Additional information   |

REEL: 046928 FRAME: 0135

| DJP Ref. 1  |   |   |   |  | _                | 1101CN [                                 |   | 1101CN16 DCWV   |   |   |  |   |  |  |   |
|---|---|---|---|--|------------------|--|---|---|---|---|--|---|--|--|---|
| Trademark  DCWV   |   |   |   |  | DCWV             | DCWV                                     |   | ΧWV   |   |   |  |   |  |  |   |
| Jurisdiction App. No.  CA 1588090   |   |   |   |  | CN               | 9 !                                      | ;   | CN  |   |   |  |   |  |  |   |
| App. No. 1588090-00   |   |   |   |  | 7073101          | 9723379                                  |   | 14088636  |   |   |  |   |  |  |   |
| App. Date   |   |   |   |  | 11/24/2008       | 7/15/2011 9723379                        | į   | 2/28/2014   |   |   |  |   |  |  |   |
| Reg. No.  |   |   |   |  |                  | 9723379                                  |   | 2/28/2014 14088636  |   |   |  |   |  |  |   |
| Reg. Date   |   |   |   |  | 7/7/2010         |  |   | 6/7/2015  |   |   |  |   |  |  |   |
| Status ENDED  |   |   |   |  | CANCELLED        | Renewal Due                              |   | Renewal Due   |   |   |  |   |  |  |   |
| Status Date   |   |   |   |  |                  | 8/28/2024                                |   | 6/7/2025  |   |   |  |   |  |  |   |
| Int'l Class 45  |   | 35  |   | 45   | 16               | 16                                       | :   | 16  |   |   |  |   |  |  |   |
| Status Date Int'l Class Description of Goods  45 Consultation services in the field of creating scrapbooks  (1) Paper, cardstock, stickers, scrapbooking albums, cards, namely note cards, envelopes, cards, namely note cards, envelopes, cards to comprising paper and at the comprising paper and at the cards cards are considered. | albums; cards, namely note cards; envelopes; scrapbook fits comprising paper envelopes; scrapbooking embellishments; and scrapbooking decorations. (2) Scrapbook, memory, stationery and craft products, namely, scrapbooks, scrapbook pages, craft paper, stickers, drawing templates, memory books and scrapbooking abbums. | (1) Retail store services featuring scrapbook, memory, stationery and craft products, namely, scrapbooks, scrapbooking paper, | craft paper, stickers, drawing templates, memory books and albums; on-line retail store services featuring scrapbook, memory, stationery and craft products, namely, scrapbooks, scrapbooking paper, craft paper, | and albums  Consultation services in the field of creating | scrapbooks       | Drawing board: Cardstock: Embellishments | for decorating paper; Chalboards; Chalk; Photo corners; Vellum pages; Magazine holder, made of paper or cardboard; Note card boxes made of paper or cardboard; Memo boxes made of paper or cardboard. | Paper; Scrapbook pages: Craft paper;<br>Cardstock; Stickers; Scrapbook albums;<br>Scrapbook album pages; Three ring binders;<br>Cards; Envelopes; Vellum; Vellum pages; | Scrapbook kits comprising paper and scrapbooking embellishments; Scrapbooking decorations, namely, rub on transfers similar to decals; Scrapbooking embellishments, | namely, stickers and transfers, and paper die cut shapes; Decalcomanias; Embellishments | embellishments for mounting on scrapbook | pages; Catalogs in the fields of memorabilia,<br>scrapbooking, crafts, paper, paper crafting, | quotes and sayings, embellishments, craft kits, card-making, rub-ons, and brads; Craft | the state of the s | and Scrapbooking accessories, namely, paper |
| First Use   |   |   | •   |  |                  |  |   |   | 7   |   |  |   |  |  | 7   |
| Commerce Rely on US Date DCWV Acquisition Corporation   | Corporation   |   |   |  | DCWV Acquisition | Corporation  DCWV Acquisition            | Corporation   | DCWV Acquisition<br>Corporation   |   |   |  |   |  |  |   |
| Attorney  |   |   |   |  |                  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |  |  |   |
| Priority<br>Claim   |   |   |   |  |                  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |  |  |   |
| ъ   |   |   |   |  |                  |  |   |   |   |   |  |   |  |  |   |

| DJP Ref. | Trademark | Jurisdiction | App. No. | App. Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Status      | Status Date |    | Int'l Class Description of Goods   | First Use | First Use in Owner<br>Commerce | Attorney          | Priority<br>Claim | Additional Inforn |
|----------|-----------|--------------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|-------------|-------------|----|--|-----------|--------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| 1101EM   | DCWV      | E            | 10122554 | 7/14/2011 | 10122554 | 1/17/2012 | Renewal Due | 1/17/2022   | 9  | Computer Software; Software downloadable   |           | DCWV Acquisition               | Murgitroyd &      |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | downloadable image files and font files, in  |           | corporation                    | company           |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | the fields of arts, crafts, graphics,  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | scrapbooking, and record keeping; Digital,   |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | data files, in the fields of scrapbooking, and   |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | record keeping; Downloadable, digital font   |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | files featuring alphabet letters;  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | Downloadable, digital graphics for use in  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | blogs; Downloadable, digital scrapbooking  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | brushes, decorative elements, backgrounds,   |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | and templates; Digital calendars;  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | Downloadable, digital image files featuring  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | pre-rormatted quotes; Downloadable Image   |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | illes leaturille digital photos, software for  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | processing images, graphics, ronts, and text; Software applications in the field of mobile |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | devices for processing images and text: and  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | Mobile device software applications for  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | processing images, graphics, fonts, and text.  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    |  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             | 16 | Paper and goods made from paper, not   |           | DCWV Acquisition               | Wilkinson & Grist |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | included in other classes; Printed matter;   |           | Corporation                    |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | scrapbook, memory, stationery and craft  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | products, namely, scrapbook pages, craft paper_stickers_drawing templates_memory           |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | books and albums; Scrapbook pages; Craft   |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | paper; Cardstock; Stickers; Scrapbook  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | albums; Calendar kits; Cards; Envelopes;   |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | Veilum; Veilum pages; Scrapbook kits; Craft kits: Scrapbooking decorations: Scrapbooking   | •         |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | Embellishments; Embellishments for   |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | scrapbooking; Embellishments for crafts;   |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | Embellishments for decorating paper;   |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | Catalogs in the fields of memorabilia,   |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | quotes and sayings, embellishments, craft  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | kits, card-making, rub-ons, and  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | brads; Notebooks; Blank Journals; Note pads;   | •         |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | Note cards; Binders; Binders for office use; Clin boards: File folders: Containers for     |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | storage or transport made of paper or  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | cardboard; Desktop organizers; Holders for   |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | desk accessories; Document holders; Letter   |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | trays; Pen or pencil holders; Photo Albums;  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | Magazine Holders; Containers for carrying or<br>storing documents: File totes: Note Card   |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | Boxes; Memo Boxes; Boxes for holding paper   | 7         |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             | 20 | Works of art made of plastic; Works of wall  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | art made of plastic; Wall art in the nature of   |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | plastic; Adhesive wall boards; Furniture,  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | namely, display units; Display shelving;   |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | display structures.  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |
|          |           |              |          |           |          |           |             |             |    | display serveres.  |           |                                |                   |                   |                   |

| 1101KR  | шин   | DJP Ref.                         |
|---|---|----------------------------------|
| DCWV  | CWY   | Trademark                        |
| X.  | S #   | Jurisdiction                     |
| 4020110038662 7/15/2011 4010000942 10/14/2013 Renewal Due   |   | App. No.                         |
| 7/15/2011   | //b/2011  | App. Date                        |
| 4011000994;   | 301376428   | Reg. No.                         |
| 10/14/2013  | 7107/77/6   |                                  |
| Renewal Due   | Kenewal Due   | Status                           |
| 10/15/2022<br>and<br>10/14/2023   | 7/15/2021   | Status Date                      |
| 16  |   |                                  |
| (설계품(printed 한계학)스크립복(scrapbook), 문방구(statio matten), 스크립복 페이지(scrapbook pages), 공예용지(craft 를 시대하는 기본용 기본 등 | raper and goods made from paper, not included in other classes; Printed matter; Scrapbook, memory, stationery and craft products, namely, scrapbook pages, craft paper, stickers, davining templates, memory books and albums, Calendar kits; Cards; Envelopes; Vellum pages; Scrapbook decorations; Scrapbook albums, Calendar kits; Cards; Envelopes; Vellum pages; Scrapbook kets; Paper craft kits; Scrapbook decorations; Scrapbook embellishments; Embellishments for decorating paper, Catalogis in the fields of memorabilia, scrapbook, crafts, paper, paper, crafting, quotes and sayings.  embellishments, craft kits, card-making, rubons, and brads; Paper craft kits, card-making, rubons, and brads; Notebooks; Blank Journals; Note accessories; Notebooks; Blank Journals; Note pads; Note cards; Binders; Ghatiners for storage or transport made of paper or transport made of paper or transport pade of paper or storing documents; File totes; Worte Cards Blank Potos Card Boaxes; Memo Boxes; Boxes for holding paper or paper products; Paper products and office paper or paper products. | Int'l Class Description of Goods |
| , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>   | 6 H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H   | First Use                        |
| Corpo   |   | First Use in Owner<br>Commerce   |
| Corporation   |   | ä                                |
| Kim & Chang   |   | Attorney                         |
|   |   |                                  |
|   |   | Ω ₽                              |

| 1102CN  | 1102US   | 1101WX  | DCWV<br>DJP Ref.                 |
|---|--|---|----------------------------------|
| DCWV Logo   | DCWV Logo  | DCWV  | Trademark                        |
| CN  | 22   | MX  | Jurisdiction                     |
| 12839933  | 85346/36   | 1585326   | Jurisdiction App. No.            |
| 7/1/2013  | 6/15/2011 4163530  | 3/5/2015  | App. Date                        |
|   | 4163530  | 167342  | Reg. No.                         |
| 1/21/2015   | 6/26/2012  | 9/27/2016   | Reg. Date                        |
| Renewal Due   | 6/26/2012 Renewal Due  | Renewal Due   | Status                           |
| 1/21/2025   | 6/27/2022  | 3/5/2025  | Status Date                      |
| 19<br>16  | 16   | 16  |                                  |
| Chipboard  Album; Rub-on transfers; paper sheet [stationery]; Folders for paper; Parchment paper; Rub-on transfers; Stickers [stationery], transfers and paper die cut shapes for scrapbooking. | Paper; Scrapbook pages; Craft paper; Cardstock; Stickers; Scrapbook albums; Scrapbook album pages; Kits for making calendars; Three inig binders; Cards; Envelopes; Veilum; Veilum pages; Scrapbooking embellishments; Scrapbooking paper and scrapbooking embellishments; Scrapbooking fembellishments; Scrapbooking decorations, namely, rub on transfers similar to decals; Scrapbooking fembellishments, and paper die cut shapes; Embellishments for souther of stickers; Embellishments for a for a fatter of stickers; Embellishments in the nature of stickers; Embellishments, Craft in somprising paper; paper crafting, quotes and sayings, embellishments, craft tits, card-making rubons, and brads; Craft and Scrapbooking accessories, namely, paper craft embellishments; Chipboard shapes, and Chipboard Stickers | ADHESNO'S (ARTICULOS DE PAPELERIA); ARTICULOS DE DECORACION EN LA NATURALEZA DE ADHESNO'S (ARTICULOS DE PAPELERIA); ADORNOS EN LA NATURALEZA DE ADHESNO'S (ARTICULOS DE PAPELERIA); ADORNOS EN LA NATURALEZA DE ADHESNO'S (ARTICULOS DE PAPELERIA); PARE LA LETRA'S DEL ALFABETO Y NUMEROS PARA USO EN LA REALIZACIÓN DE ARTIS COBRE PAREDES; PAPEL (INCLULDO EN ESTA CLASE); PAPEL LIBRO DE RECORTES; PAPEL TIPO CRAFT; CARTULINA; ALBUMES DARA RECORTES; RITS DE ALBUMES DARA RECORTES; RITS DE ALBUMES PARA RECORTES; RITS DE COMPREKIDAN PAPEL, ADORNOS Y ORNAMENTOS PARA DICHO'S ALBUMES, A SABER, ADORNOS DE PAPEL. | Int'l Class Description of Goods |
| 6/1/2011 6/1/2011   | q , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,  | ř   | First Use                        |
| 6/1/2011  | 6/1/2011   |   | First Use in Owner<br>Commerce   |
| DCWV Acquisition<br>Corporation   | DCWV Acquisition<br>Corporation  | DCWV Acquisition Corporation  | Owner                            |
|   | David B. Dellenbach  | Enrique alberto Diaz<br>Mucharraz   | Attorney                         |
|   |  |   | Priority<br>Claim                |

|  |  | 110705   | 1102KR  | DJP Ref.                         |
|--|--|--|---|----------------------------------|
| CREATED TO INSPIRE!  | COLOR COORDINATE   | 1107US CARDSTOCK STACK US                              | DCWV Logo (Color)   | Trademark                        |
| c  | °  | \$   | \$ \$   | Jurisdiction                     |
| 0.5446.75  | 7904 4010  | 77575084   | 40201110050288 9/15/2011<br>40201110034185 6/23/2011  | App. No.                         |
| i de la companya de l | 9/3/2006   | 2/23/2009  | 9/15/2011   | App. Date                        |
| 332020   | 2271012  | 3714490  | 400942138   | Reg. No.                         |
| No Part Control  | 00C/ 5C/ 01  | 11/24/200  | 2/11/2014   | Reg. Date                        |
|  | 7  | 2/29/2009 3714490 11/24/2009 Renewal Due 11/25/2019 15 | Renewal Due   | Status                           |
|  |  | 11/25/2019   | 2/11/2024   | Status Date                      |
| 1  |  |  |   | Int'l Class                      |
| COSTUME EWELEN, MINITAL DEADS, CLAY BEADS, CMANELY, BEADS, WOOD BEADS, CLAY BEADS, CMAY BEADS, GLASS BEADS, STONE BEADS, WOOD BEADS, CLAY BEADS, STONE BEADS, WOOD BEADS, CLAY BEADS, METAL BEADS, PLASTIC BEADS, BEADS, STONE BEADS, CLOISCONNE BEADS, METAL BEADS, PLASTIC BEADS, BEADS, STONE BEADS, CLOISCONNE BEADS, FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF BEADS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF EVERLEY, FERINGS, PIN CASTINAS; PININATURE ANIMAL AND FISH FIGURINES MADE OF PRECIOUS METALS, AND MINIATURE PEOPLE FIGURINES MADE OF PRECIOUS METALS, JEWELEY BEING JEWELRY, CHANNS, EAR CHETS, CHARMS, JEWELRY, STECHARTS, JEWELRY BEING JEWELRY, TIE CLIPS, EARRINGS, FIGURES OF PRECIOUS METALS, JEWELRY BOXES OF PRECIOUS METALS, JEWELRY FINDINGS, AND BEAD MITS FOR MAKING JEWELRY.  | namely, paper and chaft paper] : strapbook<br>pages }<br>  EMELPY   MATATON   EMELPY AND | Paper products for crafts and scrapbooking.            | 증이(paper),스크랩북 페이지(scrapbook pages),원예용지(craft paper),카드스록(craftsock),스티커(scikers),스크랩복(calendarties),분위에(calendarties),분위에(calendarties),분류(calendarties),분류(calendarties),분류(calendarties),분류(calendarties),분류(calendarties),분류(calendarties),분류(calendarties),분류(calendarties),분류(calendarties),분류(calendarties),분류(calendarties),분류(calendarties),분류(calendarties), 분류(calendarties), 분들은 모르 및 무슨 시를 구성 기념품/스크랩복/관액()/등이 역사성을 군대 (making, rubons and bards),사무용 3명 비료(다),수무용 3명 비료(다),수무용 3명 비료(다),수무용 3명 비료(다),수무료 3명 비료(다),수무료 2명 비료(다),수무료 2명 비료(다),수무료 2명 비료(다),수무료 2명 비료(다),수무료 2명 비료(다),수무료 2명 비료(Stickers sa tembellishment) 장식용 무너이것,세이프(paper die cut shapes for scrapbooking embellishment) 장식용 보드(Stickers sa tembellishment) 장식용 보드(Stickers sa tembellishment) 장식용 보드(Stapped chipboard for works of art), 공예품제조용 정목된 보드(Shaped Chipboard for works of art), 공예품제조용 상품된 원보드(Shaped Chipboard for works of art), 공예품제조용 상품된 (Shaped Chipboard for works of art), 공예품제조용 상품된 (Shape | Int'l Class Description of Goods |
|  | 3006/31/51   | 12/31/2005   |   | First Use                        |
| 10000 (17.17.1   | 3/16/3006  | 12/31/2005   |   | First Use in<br>Commerce         |
| Corporation  | Corporation  | DCW/V Acquisition                                      | DCWV Acquisition Corporation  | Owner                            |
| CAPIC D. CERTILIZADO.  | David B Delloshark   | 31/2005 12/31/2005 DCWV Acquisition David 8: Defendach | Kim & Chang   | Attorney                         |
|  |  |  |   |                                  |
|  |  |  |   | Priority<br>Claim                |
|  |  |  |   | Additional                       |
|  |  |  |   | Additional Information           |

| THE CHAPTER CONTROL  | •  |  | DCWV  DJP Ref. Trademark  1112US CHAFT 60   |
|--|--|--|---|
| 9  |  |  | Jurisdiction  |
| 86952162   |  |  | Jurisdiction App. No.   |
| 3/24/16  |  |  | App. Date Reg. No.  |
|  |  |  |   |
| 1(b):/<br>3/13/<br>SOW   |  | 6/27)<br>SOU/  | Reg. Date Status  |
| 1(5) Allowed 9/13/2018<br>3/13/2018<br>500/EOT Due   |  | 6/27/2017<br>SOU/EOT Due   | owed.   |
| 2018 14  |  |  | Status Date   Int'l Cl  |
| Jewelly and araking jewe component strands, con strands.   | Paper; arts. products in a products in a products. In apper carbit in projects; con products, in paper product, an paper product, an paper products, art cannas for a cannas for a comprising it craft kits too use, craft kits to use, craft kits to the products, arts an lettering and nature of win rub on train matter, nam decale, printing transfers, products, or crafting, or a flower making prin crafting, or a flower making prin crafting, or a flower making printing pri | making jeweli<br>parts and acc<br>charms, stran<br>cords, chains   | Status Date Int'l Class Description of Goods 12/27/2018 14 Jewelry findings: Clas |
| abwein't indings' clasps for jewein't bewis for<br>making jeweint; jeweiny making kits, jeweiny<br>component parts, namely, beads, charms,<br>strands, cordage, cards, elastic cords, and<br>chains. | Paper; arts and crafts paper kits; paper products, namely, craft paper craft products in the nature of precurs shapes for paper crafting; craft paper shapes, products to craft products corrupated paper products for craft products, namely, precur paper shapes, paper products, namely, precur paper shapes, products, arts and craft kits for making paper decorations; arts and craft kits for making paper decorations; arts and craft kits to products, arts and craft kits comprising paper decorations for artistic use; arts and craft kits comprising the artistic use; arts and craft kits comprising in shapes; wall decorations in the lattering and shapes; wall decorations in the mature of variety, and transfers, strikes to redest, printed matter, namely, rub on transfers, strikes to reaches, printed matter, namely, rub on transfers, printed in paper or artistic printed matter, namely, rub on transfers, printed of paper or artistic printed matter, namely, rub on transfers, printed of paper or artistic printed matter, namely, rub on transfers, printed of paper or artistic printed matter, namely, rub on transfers, printed of precoration; craft kits in the nature of personal organize, making kits also including magness, home decor kits comprising or products; craft kits in the nature of personal organize, making kits also including magness, home decor kits comprising or and crafts and scrapbooking. Providing a website featuring instructional information in the field of do it yourself arts and crafts and scrapbooking, and decor providing a website featuring instructional information in the field of arts and thome  | making jewelry; Jewelry making kits; Jewelry<br>parts and accessories, namely, beads,<br>charms, strands, cordage, cords, elastic<br>cords, chains | Description of Goods Leweiry findings: Clasps for Jeweiry; Beads for              |
| einy beads for<br>g kits, jewelry<br>ds, charms,<br>rords, and   | ts, paper paper craft at shapes for tet shapes for the shapes for the shapes of artistic card making ang univiruations in the lets containing basis printed or paper or artificial paper or artificial paper re of personal udding and univiruation in the metal paper in the shapes of artificial paper in the shapes of the shap | g kits; Jewelry<br>beads,<br>Is, elastic   |   |
|  |  |  | First Use First<br>Con  |
| DCAW Acqui<br>Corporation  |  | Corporation  | First Use in Owner<br>Commerce<br>DCWV  |
| Sition   |  | ation  | Acquisition   |
| Dawid B. DeBenbach   |  |  | Attorney  David 8: Dellenbach   |
|  |  |  | 200   |
| ā  |  |  | nbact   |
| ā  |  |  |   |
| ē  |  | intersal<br>there pla  | Priority<br>Claim   |
| ē  |  | interstate commerce yet? Are<br>there plans to use it?   |   |

| 1109EM ESCRAP APP   | 1109CN ESCRAP APP   | 1109CA ESCRAP APP  |  | DCWV  DJP Ref. Trademark         |
|---|---|--|--|----------------------------------|
| M   | C   | S  | 5  | Jurisdiction                     |
| 009124785   |   | 1481953  | 77860232   | n App. No.                       |
| 5/21/2010 009124785 2/4/2011  | 8325129   | 5/20/2010 TM/A851228   |  | App. Date Reg. No.               |
| 2/4/2011 Renewal Due  | 5/28/2011 Renewal Due   | 3 5/21/2013 Renewal Due  | 1100.00.01   | Reg. Date Status                 |
| ue 5/21/2020  | ue 5/27/2021  | ue 5/21/2028   | 97. 4  | Status Date                      |
| 9   | 9   |  | e A g  |                                  |
| Software; software applications; mobile device software applications; software applications for mobile phones | Software; Software applications; Nobile device software applications; Software applications for mobile phones; Electronic publications [downloadable] | Computer software for creating digital scrapbooks; mobile device computer software applications for making scrapbook layouts on mobile devices; computer software applications for mobile phones for creating digital scrapbook pages; downloadable media, namely image files featuring scrapbook decorative graphics provided via a website | Paper, and and crafts paper, this paper products another confing products in the nature of practit shapes be products in the nature of practit shapes for paper crafting craft paper shapes, paper products in the nature of acts and craft tall to making craft paper deceasions with the format paper deceasions with and craft talls for making paper deceasions and craft talls for making paper deceasions and craft talls for making talls are and craft talls on paper and talls for a making paper deceased to a more deceased to the making craft talls on the nature and craft talls on transfers, stakens or decast, profited more samely, who do not the nature of a making talls are samely, cut the field of paper configurations, and the nature of paper configurations and the nature of particular making and paper products, craft talls also including another paper and acrafts and crafts and craf | Int'l Class Description of Goods |
|   |   | ÷ *  |  | First Use                        |
| DCWV Acquisition<br>Corporation   | DCWV Acquisition<br>Corporation   | 5/14/2013 DCWV Acquisition Corporation   | 1  | First Use in Owner<br>Commerce   |
| Murgitroyd &<br>Company   |   | Ridout & Maybee LLP  |  | Attorney                         |
| 77880282  |   | 77880282   |  | Priority Additio<br>Claim        |
|   |   |  |  | Additional Information           |

| 1103US-2 STACK  |   |   | SOCOLL                                  |                                    |  |                                      | 110603  |   | \$080tt                                     |   |   |                        |   |   |   |  | ***************************************     |  | 110508                                      |  | 1111US                                      |  |                                 | 1109HK                                  |  |          | DJP Ref.                         |
|---|---|---|---|------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|------------------------|---|---|---|--|---|--|---|--|---|--|---------------------------------|---|--|----------|----------------------------------|
| STACK   | STACK   |   | STACK                                   |                                    | STACK  | OF DADROOM MIT                       | PREMILITY STACKS  |   | PREMIUM STACK                               |   | PAPER STACK                                 |                        |   |   | PAPER LACE  |  | MAT STACKS                                  |  | 1105US MATSTACK                             |  | MATCHMAKERS                                 |  |                                 | ESCRAP APP                              |  |          | Trademark                        |
| 5   | SO  |   | S                                       |                                    | 8  |                                      | s.<br>Z   |   | S   |   | SS  |                        |   |   | S   |  | Sn  |  | υs  |  | SU  |  |                                 | ¥                                       |  |          | Jurisdiction                     |
| 77562558  | 77504147  |   | 77415748                                |                                    |  | 17 KW 14 KK                          | 77674474  |   | 77675717                                    |   | 77675744                                    |                        |   |   | 86753003  |  | 77674529                                    |  | 77674525                                    |  | 85869162                                    |  |                                 |   |  |          | tion App. No.                    |
| 9/4/2008  | 6/20/2008   |   | 3/7/2008                                |                                    | S) AS) ASSESSED                                      |                                      | 2/20/2009   |   | 2/23/2009                                   |   | 2/23/2009                                   |                        |   |   |   |  | 2/20/2009                                   |  | 2/20/2006                                   |  | 3/7/2013                                    |  |                                 | 5/24/2010                               |  |          | App. Date                        |
| 3688363   | 3653516   |   | 3653209                                 |                                    | C C  |                                      | 3714479   |   | 3714488                                     |   | 3714489                                     |                        |   |   |   |  | 3714481                                     |  | 2/20/2009 3714480                           |  | 4531902                                     |  |                                 |   |  |          | Reg. No.                         |
| 9/4/2008 3588363 9/29/2009 Renewal Disc 9/25/2018   | 7/14/2009 CANCELLED   |   | 7/14/2009 Renewal Due                   |                                    | (144)4004 Noticeway One                              | 5<br>1<br>1<br>1<br>1<br>1<br>1<br>1 | 11/24/2009 Renewal Due  |   | 11/24/2009 Renewal Due                      |   | 11/24/2009 CANCELLED                        |                        |   |   | DEAD  |  | 11/24/2009 CANCELLED                        |  | 11/24/2009 Renewal Due                      | Affidavits Due                           | 5/20/2014 Section 8 & 15                    |  |                                 | 301620981 12/14/2010 Renewal Due        |  |          | Reg. Date Status                 |
| 9/29/2019   |   |   | 7/14/2019                               |                                    | )<br>1<br>6  | ***********                          | 11/24/2019  |   | 11/24/2019                                  |   |   |                        |   |   |   |  |   |  | 11/24/2019                                  |  | 5/20/2020                                   |  |                                 | 5/24/2020                               |  |          | Status Date                      |
| 16  | 16  |   | 16                                      |                                    | ŧ  |                                      | 5   |   | ŧ   |   | 16  |                        | _   |   | 16  |  | 16  |  | 16  |  | 16  |  |                                 | 9                                       | 42   |          | Int'l Class                      |
| Paper products and materials, namely, scraphocking paper; [scraphock) pages; ] craft paper; envelopes | Paper; stickers; scrapbook and craft products and materials, namely, scrapbook pages, craft paper and cardstock | Paper stationery: Paper mats; Craft paper | Stationery withing paper and envelopes; | pages; } craft paper and cardstock | products and materials, mamely, [scrapbook           | pages                                | Paper products for crafts and scrapbooking, namely, paper and craft pager   scrapbook | namely, paper and craft paper [ : strapbook pages ] | Paper products for crafts and scrapbooking, | namery, paper and crant paper; scrapbook<br>pages | Paper products for crafts and scrapbooking, | printing paper designs | designs; Laser cut paper designs; Layered | decorations; Paper designs; Die cut paper | Paper products; Paper crafts; Paper crafting materials: Paper crafting embellishments and | namely, paper, craft paper and cardstock | Paper products for crafts and scrapbooking, | namely, paper, craft paper and cardstock | Paper products for crafts and scrapbooking. | namely, paper and craft paper; scrapbook | Paper products for crafts and scrapbooking. | downloadable media, namely downloadable software application via a website | applications for mobile phones; | Software; software applications; mobile | Providing a website featuring downloadable media |          | Int'l Class Description of Goods |
| 1/2/2007  | 12/   |   | 7/1/2004                                |                                    | )<br>()<br>()  |                                      | 12/31/2007  |   | 12/31/2007                                  |   | 12/31/2005                                  |                        |   |   | 1(b) - No SOU Filed   |  | 12/31/2002                                  |  | 12/31/2002                                  |  | Jul-04                                      |  |                                 |   |  |          | First Use                        |
| 1/2/2007  | 12/31/2000  |   | 7/1/2004                                |                                    | 100  |                                      | 12/31/2007  |   | 12/31/2007                                  |   | 12/31/2005                                  |                        |   |   | U Filed   |  | 12/31/2002                                  |  | 12/31/2002                                  |  | Jul-04                                      |  |                                 |   |  | Commerce |                                  |
| 1/3/2007 1/2/2009 DCWV ACQUISITION Comparation  | 31/2000 12/31/2000 DCWV Acquisition<br>Corporation  | Corporation                               | DCWV Acquisition                        |                                    | Corporation Stressor Tables/Assor Despite Anthonorum |                                      | 31/2007 12/31/2007 DCWV Acquisition<br>Comporation                                    | Corporation   | 31/2007 12/31/2007 DCW/V Acquisition        | corporation                                       | 12/31/2005 12/31/2005 DCWV Acquisition      |                        |   |   | DCWV Acquisition  | Corporation                              | 31/2002 12/31/2002 DCWV Acquisition         | Corporation                              | 1/2002 12/31/2003 DCWV Acquaition           | Corporation                              | DCWV Acquisition                            |  | Colbolation                     | DCWV Acquisition                        |  |          | Owner                            |
| Dayid B. Dellemath  | David B. Dellenbach   |   | David 8. Dellenbach                     |                                    | Carlo C. Ceoschart.                                  | Double B. Dollankook                 | David 8: Dellenbach   |   | David 8: DeBeribath                         |   | David B. Dellenbach                         |                        |   |   | David B. Dellenbach   |  | David B. Dellenbach                         |  | David B. Dellenbach                         |  | David B. Dellenbach                         |  |                                 | Wilkinson & Grist                       |  |          | Attorney                         |
|   |   |   |   |                                    |  |                                      |   |   |   |   |   |                        |   |   |   |  | ***************************************     |  |   |  |   |  |                                 | 77880282                                |  | Claim    | Priority                         |
|   |   |   |   |                                    |  |                                      |   |   |   |   |   |                        |   |   |   |  |   | ı  | <i>ر</i> د                                  | ΥТ                                       | ΕI  | NT   |                                 | 2                                       |  |          | Additional Information           |

|  | 1103ZA   | 1103NZ   | 1103EM   | 1103CA   | TOOUS : SUCOL   |
|--|--|--|--|--|---|
| THE PAPER STACK  | STACK  | STACK  | STACK  | STACK<br>STACK   | STACK   |
| S  | ZA   | NZ   | ; <u>E</u>   | CA CA  | US  |
| 77674550   |  |  | 7213648  | 1409678  | 86721736  |
| 2/20/2009 3714482  | 9/4/2008   | 7  | 9/5/2008   | 9/5/2008   | 8/11/2015   |
| 3714482  | 2009/03840 3/4/2009  | 803190   | 7213648  | TMA779723  |   |
| 11/24/2009 CANCELLED   | 3/4/2009   | 11/12/2008   | 9/28/2009  | 10/13/2010 Renewal Du 11/21/2010 Renew Due   |   |
| CANCELLED  | Renewal Due  |  | Renew Due  | TMA779723 10/13/2010 Renewal Due   | 1(b) Allowed 5/16/2017 5/16/2017 Office Action Sent 7/12/20   |
| 7/1/2016   | 3/4/2019   |  | 9/5/2018   | 10/13/2025   | 1(b) Allowed 5/16/2017 5/16/2017  Office Action — Response Due Sent 7/12/2018 by 1/12/2018 Filed 7/24/2018  |
| 16   | 16   | 16   |  | 5 16<br>0 16   | ind<br>Tide   |
| Scrapbook, memory, and craft products and 12/31/200 materials: Scrapbook pages | Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, Cardstock, Paper products and materials, Scrapbook pages, Craft paper, Scrapbook, memory, stationery, and craft products and materials, Paper, Envelopes | envelopes; printed matter; envelopes; printed matter; cardstock; paper products and materials; scrapbook pages; craft paper; scrapbook, stationery, and craft products and materials; paper; envelopes | Paper; paper products and materials; stationery writing paper; envelopes; paper stationery; craft paper, starabbook pages; scrapbook, memory, stationery, and craft products and materials; cardstock. | Stationery writing paper and envelopes; scrapbooking paper; scrapbook pages; craft paper; envelopes; cardstock | Fabric sheets for scrapbooking. Scrapbooking 1(b) materials in the nature of fabric sheets, con't sheets, and burlay sheets, for crafts and scrapbooking. Scrapbooking are already in the nature of thin sheets for use in making scrapbook pages. Vellum Paper: Fabric sheets, burlay sheets, and cork sheets for use in making scrapbook pages. Paper products, namely, paper for use in the field of paper rafting. Scrapbooking Marcrials, namely, thin paper and non-paper sheets for use in making scrapbook pages. Colored Paper; Scrapbooking paper, Scrapbooking sheets in the nature of paper and non-paper sheets for use in making scrapbook pages, Scrapbooking sheets in the nature of paper sheets for use in making scrapbook pages, Scrapbooking sheets in the nature of thin sheets for use in making scrapbook pages, Scrapbooking sheets in the nature of thin sheets for use in making scrapbook pages, Scrapbooking sheets in the nature of thin sheets for use in making scrapbook pages. Scrapbooking sheets in the nature of thin sheets for use in making scrapbook pages. Cath paper: Cardstock Stickers and Paper Card paper Cardstock Stickers and Paper |
| 4 12/31/200  |  |  |  |  | 1(b)  |
| 12/31/2004 12/31/2004 DCWV Acquisition   | DCWV Acquisition<br>Corporation  | Corporation  DCWV Acquisition  Corporation   | Corporation DCWV Acquisition Corporation   | DCWV Acquisition Corporation DCWV Acquisition  | DCWV Acquisition<br>Corporation   |
| David B. Dellenbach  | Spoor & Fisher   |  | Murgitroyd &<br>Company  | Ridout & Maybee LLP  | David B. Delleribach  |
|  |  |  | 77415746<br>77505147<br>77562558   | 77415746<br>77505147<br>77562558   | Claim   |
|  |  |  |  |  |   |

|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  | 1.110US   |          | DCWV<br>DJP Ref.                             |
|--|--|---|--|---|---|--|--|---|----------|--|
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  | THE STACK C   |          | DCWV  DJP Ref. Trademark                     |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  | THE STACK COMPANY US  |          | Juri   |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  | 500   |          | Jurisdiction App. No.                        |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  | #S290566  |          | pp. No.                                      |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  | 4/8/2011  |          | App. Dat                                     |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  | 4/8/2011 4114059  |          | App. Date Reg. No.                           |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  | *********   |          |  |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  | 3.43   | 3/20/2012 Section B & 15 9/20/2018<br>Affidavits Due                                    |          | Reg. Date Status                             |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  | Section 8 & 15 9/<br>Affidavits Due   |          |  |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  | 30/2018   |          | atus Date                                    |
|  | v a -  | ν   |  |   | v =   |  |  | 35  |          | Int'l Class [                                |
|  | he field of pa   | he field of pa<br>crapbooking   | arbellishmer<br>oformation v   | books, album<br>amily historic  | he field of pa<br>crapbooking   | reserving mi<br>lecorations, i   | raking, mem  | Website for p<br>consumer pro   |          | Status Date Int'l Class Description of Goods |
|  | the field of paper, paper products scrapbooking, and crafts via the internet | the field of paper, paper products, scrapbooking, and crafts, Providing | embellishments; Providing a product information website featuring information in | books, albums for preserving memorabilia family histories, and decorations, namely, | the field of paper, paper products, scrapbooking, crafts, card making, memory | preserving memorabilia, family histories, and decorations, namely, embellishments<br>Providing information negarding products in | paper products, scrapbooking, crafts, card<br>making, memory books, albums for | website for providing information regarding: 4/consumer products in the field of paper, |          | f Goods                                      |
|  | oducts,<br>a the interne   | roducts.<br>'Haviding   | a product<br>ring informat   | ng memorab<br>ations, name  | naking men  | imily historie<br>ellishments;<br>inding produc  | ing, crafts, c   | mation rega<br>field of papel   |          |  |
|  | 24 CG H  |   | ion non  | W.  | γοη   | of s, and  | and  |   |          | First Use                                    |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  | /2011 4/7/2011  | Com      |  |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  | Cor<br>201 DC   | Commerce | First Use in Owner                           |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  | DCWV Acquisition David 8: Defendant Corporation   |          | ner  |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  | on David  |          | Attorney                                     |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  | 8. Dellenbar  |          | ney  |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  | 3   |          |  |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  |   |          |  |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  |   | Claim    | Priority                                     |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  |   |          |  |
|  |  |   |  |   |   |  |  |   |          | Additional Information                       |
|  |  |   | Ð  | ΑТ  | E.  | JТ   |  |   |          | 3  |

| and the second   |  |   | Heidi Swapp<br>DJP Ref. Trad     |
|--|--|---|----------------------------------|
| 1063CA Heidi Swapp<br>Marques Lose Lage<br>Marques Lose Lage<br>Marques Lose Lage  |  | HEIDI SWAPP   | <b>Vapp</b><br>Trademark         |
| g g  | 8  | US US   | Jurisdiction                     |
| 17335C   |  |   | App. No.                         |
| 6/13/2015<br>6/13/2015   |  | w   | App. Date                        |
|  |  |   | Reg. No.                         |
| *****  |  |   | Reg. Date St                     |
| CANCELLED ABANDONED REFILE? Response to Examiner's Frint Respon Due  | CANCELLED  | Section 8/15 Declarations Due   | Status                           |
| 9/27/2013<br>9/6/2017<br>9/23/2018   | 9/27/2013  | 9/30/2020   | Status Date                      |
| 26<br>11, 16, 20   | o,   | 16  | Int'l Class                      |
| paper staplers, paper cutters, staples, gift wrapping paper, stickers, pinting forts, glue for stationery or household purposes, paint brushes and arts and craft paint kits brushes and arts and craft paint kits.  26 Ribbons for gift wrapping and eyelets. 11, 16, 20 (1) Accessories for lighting flutures, namely plastic caver; paper letters and numbors for use in making manunce letters, shapes, and accessories; self-achesive tapes for stationery and household purposes; and deconative giltter.  28 (1) Inotity craft lies for making manuale letters, and singular companies to making manuale letters, and singular companies to the stationery and household purposes.  29 (1) Inotity craft lies for making manuale letters and numbors, singular letters, and singular letters are subject to stationery, and household purposes.   | paints for arts and crafts Band tools, namely hammers, mallets, eyeled setting tools, knives, box cutters, scissors, and paper scoring tools Paper, namely arts and craft paper, paper stationery, rub on transfers, stencils, ink and rubber stamps, iron-on transfers, speer and acetate pages with borders for holding photographs in scrapbooks, file pockets for stationery use, drawing rulers, adhesive backed letters and numbers for use in scrap booking and paper, plastic, acetate and vinyl letters for use in scrap booking, adhesive tapes and dispensers for stationery use or household purposes, posters, spiral | scrapbooking and crafting supplies, and stooks and accessories therefor, namely, stickers, scrapbooking paper, stendis, scrapbooks, craft glue for stationery or household purposes | Int'l Class Description of Goods |
| 2/12/2005  | 2/12/2005  | Ú   | First Use                        |
| 2/12/2005<br>Jan-15  | 2/12/2005  | Commerce Jan-04 Heidi Swapp Jan-05 Heidi Swapp  | First Use in Owner               |
| American Coaffs, L   | ;  | Heidi Swapp<br>Heidi Swapp  | Owner                            |
| American Carlis, L.C. Miller Thomson LLP Scrate Plaza 40 king si West Sune 5800, P.O. Boy IDIA Thomsto Ombjon MSH 351  American Carlis, L.C. Miller Thomson LLP Scrate Plaza Scrate Sator P.O. Boy IDIA Thomsto Ombjon MSH 351   |  | Ginnie C. Derusseau Arthur G. Yeager  | Attorney                         |
|  |  | Claim   | Priority                         |
| S6643063 Colour is claimed as a frature of the trace mark. The word "MadQUEE" is in the about white, all capital letters, and gaardand four. The word "was dealer four. The word "boye" is shorted as feature of the mark the background for the words "MARQUEE" and "love" is shorted as a feature of the area in the stopp and a circle. The background for the words "MARQUEE" and "love" is the colour turquotise.  Colour is channed as a feature of the mark the colour turquotise in the colour turquotise of the fine of the mark the colour turquotise. The word "MARQUEE" is in the colour turquotise white, all capital letters, and seatour for the colour turquotise about the colour turquotise white, all capital letters, and the colour turquotise and all lower case fetters are delined as a feature of the mark the background fur the words "MARQUEE" and "love" is black and in the stappe of a circle. The black circle is surrounded by anality circle as order that are in the colour turquotise. |  | 4   | ity Additional Information       |
| T T  | DATENT   | г   |                                  |

| 1062US  | 1064US  | DJP Ref.  |
|---|---|---|
| MARQUEE LOVE  | MAKE PRETTY STUFF US  | DJP Ref. Trademark  |
| S   | F US  | Jurisdiction  |
| 86643063  | 88037423  | Jurisdiction App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Status |
| 5/27/2015   | 7/13/2018   | App. Date   |
| 4949518   |   | Reg. No.  |
| 5/3/2016  |   | Reg. Date   |
| Section 8/15 Declarations Due   |   | Status  |
| 5/3/2022  |   | Status Date   |
| 28  | 16  | Int'l Class   |
| Hobby craft kits for making marquee letters 1/1/2015 and shapes comprising plastic covers, paper letters and numbers, decorative glitter, and self-adhesive tapes for stationery and household purposes | scrapbooking and crafting supplies, and 6/30/2010 tools and accessories therefor, namely, kits, scrapbooking paper, stickers, rubber stamps, paper tags, page protectors and craft mats | Status Date Int'l Class Description of Goods              |
| 1/1/2015  | 6/30/2010<br>,<br>s,  | First Use   |
| 1/1/2015 American Crafts , L.C. Jason Wilkinson   | 6/30/2010 Heidi Swapp   | First Use in Owner<br>Commerce                            |
| C. Jason Wilkinson  |   | Attorney  |
|   |   | Priority<br>Claim   |
|   |   | Priority Additional Information Claim                     |

| 1042US   | 1041US  | 1040US   | DJP Ref.  |
|--|---|--|---|
| 042US i Flisher logo   | i imaginisce Logo   | IMAGINISCE   | DJP Ref. Trademark  |
| SS   | S   | S  | Jurisdiction  |
| 77209384   | 78808851  | 78808834   | App. No.  |
| 6/15/2007  | 2/7/2006  | 78808834 2/7/2006  | App. Date   |
| 3483295  | 3332016   | 3332015  | Reg. No.  |
| 77359384 K/19/2507 3483255 K/12/2008 Genevaloue 8/12/2018 35   | 11/6/2007 CANCELED  | 11/6/2007 CANCELED   | Jurisdiction App. No. App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Status |
| Due 3/12/2018  | Ö   | Ü  | Status Date   |
| 34   | 35  | 35   | Int'l Class   |
| Wholesile distributorships featuring leavely, 8/22/2006; 8/22/2006; American Coeffs, L.C. Taolana W. Jones and scraptorship products, namely mither strangs, profing blocks, strikers, charms, trades, profing blocks, strikers, charms, trades, though blocks, strikers, charms, that, fibur divers and secondine ambellighments for scraptorship purposes. | embellishments for scrapbooking purposes  Wholesale distributorships featuring jewelry 8/22/2006 and scrapbooking products, namely, rubber stamps, printing blocks, stickers, charms, brads, ribbon sliders and decorative embellishments for scrapbooking purposes | Wholesale distributorships featuring jewelry 8/22/2006 and scrapbooking products, namely, rubber stamps, printing blocks, stickers, charms, heads when eliferate and decoration. | Status Date Int'l Class Description of Goods              |
| ry 8/22/2006   | s<br>Iry 8/22/2006<br>er  | lry 8/22/2006<br>er  | First Use   |
| 8,22/2006 American Cra   | s 8/22/2006 American Crafts, L.C. Tadiana W. Jones  | 8/22/2006 American Crafts, L.C. Tadiana W. Jones   | First Use in Owner<br>Commerce                            |
| fs. L.C. Tadk  | fts, L.C. Tadio   | fts, L.C. Tadio  | Attorney  |
| ina W. Jones   | na W. Jones   | ana W. Jones   | rney  |
|  |   |  |   |
|  |   | - + 10   | Priority /<br>Claim                                       |
|  | The plant for Bowers  Still in use in connection with these services?  Register for goods?  | Still in use in connection with these services?  | Priority Additional Information<br>Claim                  |

| 1080CA  | Kelly<br>Creates<br>DJP Ref.                 |
|---|--|
| Kelly Creates   | Kelly<br>Creates<br>DJP Ref. Trademark       |
| 8 2   | Jurisdiction App. No.                        |
| 87796749  | App. No.                                     |
| 2/14/2018   | App. Date Reg. No.                           |
|   |  |
|   | Reg. Date Status                             |
| Published for Opposition  | Status                                       |
| 7/17/2018   | Status Date                                  |
| 16  | Int'l Class                                  |
| Video recordings featuring calligraphy instruction; Video recordings featuring calligraphy instruction video recordings featuring calligraphy font; Downloadable video recordings featuring calligraphy instruction; Downloadable video recordings featuring customer-created messages in customized calligraphy font.  Art prints; Calligraphy ink; Calligraphy paper; Folders; Paper; Pens; Stickers; Workbooks directed to calligraphy instruction; A series of books, written articles, handouts and worksheets in the field of calligraphy instruction; Artists' brushes; Blank journal books; Coloured pens; Craft paper; Felt pens; Felt writing pens; Fountain pens; ink stamps; Felt writing pens; Fountain pens; ink stamps; ink for pens; Marking stamps; Printed worksheets in the field of calligraphy instruction; Rubber stamps; Writing brushes for calligraphy instruction; Rubber stamps; Writing brushes for calligraphy instruction; Calligraphy services; Calligraphy instruction; Calligraphy providing online instruction in the field of calligraphy via an online website. | Status Date Int'l Class Description of Goods |
|   | First Use                                    |
| 11/20/2017 11/20/2017 Kelly Klapstein<br>11/20/2017 11/20/2017  | First Use in Owner Commerce                  |
| Brick Power   | Attorney                                     |
|   | Priority Addi<br>Claim                       |

Priority Additional Information Claim

Priority Additional Information Claim

| 1099C.A  |  | 1090US  | Sweet Si                                     |
|--|--|---|--|
| SWEET STREAMSTATE CV   |  | SWEET SUGARBELLE  | Sweet Sugarbelle<br>DJP Ref. Trademark       |
| Et CA  |  | CS  | Jurisdiction                                 |
| 1832242  |  | 87216231  | Jurisdiction App. No.                        |
| 4/11/2017  |  | 10/26/2016  | App. Date                                    |
|  |  |   | App. Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Status          |
| Response to Existine Vs.<br>First Report Due   |  | Published for Opposition 7/17/2018  | Status                                       |
| 9/16/2018  |  |   | Status Date                                  |
| 30 (1)   | 30 E   | 2   | Int'l Class D                                |
| (1) Cookie decorating supplies and took  | Edible cookie decorations; edible images for decorating cookies; candies for decorating cookies; Edible dust for decorating cookies. | Food coloring in the form of spritzes for decorating cookies; Flavored food coloring in the form of spritzes for decorating cookies; Food coloring housed within markers for food coloring housed within markers for feod coloring housed within markers for creating templates on cookies while decorating.  Paper gift tags; Cookie decorating took, namely, stendis and stendi holders.  Cookie cutters; Cookie molds; Cookie decorating took, namely, stendis and stendi holders.  Cookie cutters; Cookie molds; Cookie decorating took, namely, iding bottles sold enempt, tips for iding bottles, spatulas for iding bottles, piping bags; tips for piping bags, non-electric food coloring mixers, tood picks; electric food coloring mixers, tood picks; cookie boxes for household extended containers for storing cookies; Cookie boxes for household storage containers for cookie cutters; Rolling pins; Powdered sugar shakers; Flour shakers. | Status Date Int'l Class Description of Goods |
|  |  |   | First Use                                    |
| 1/1/2016   | 8/20/2017 8/20/2017  | 8/20/2017 8/20/2017<br>8/20/2017 8/20/2017<br>1/8/2016 1/8/2016   | First Use in Owner<br>Commerce               |
| 1/1/2016 Csliye Aberses  |  | 8/20/2017 8/20/2017 Callye Alvariado<br>8/20/2017 8/20/2017<br>1/8/2016 1/8/2016  | Owner  |
| Ortano MSH 331  Ortano MSH 331  Ortano Sarti, Pro Bin  Loro Ros  Ortano Sarti, Pro Bin  Loro Ros  Ortano MSH 331 |  |   | Attorney                                     |
| #7256231   |  |   | Priority Addi<br>Claim                       |
|  |  |   | Additional Information                       |
|  |  | PATENT  |  |

| 1201CA   | 1201US  | 1,200US  | We R M<br>DJP Ref.                        |
|--|---|--|---|
| WE R MEMORY<br>KEPERS Logo   | WE R MEMORY<br>KEEPERS Logo   | WE R MEMORY<br>KEEPERS   | We R Memory Keepers<br>DJP Ref. Trademark |
| Ş  | us  | 5  | Jurisdiction                              |
| 1681496  | 85747126  | 8550   | ction App. No.                            |
|  |   | 7793 12/2  |   |
| ./2014 TM  | 10/5/2012 446   | 85505793 12/29/2011 4190443  | App. Date Reg                             |
| A975531 7/   | 4464696 1/  |  | Reg. No. Re                               |
| 6/11/2014 TMA975531 7/12/2017 Renewal Due  | 1/14/2014 So  | 8/14/2012 S.<br>D.<br>D.   | Reg. Date Si                              |
| enewal Due   | Section 8/15 Declarations Due   | Section 8/15 Declarations Due  | Status                                    |
| 7/12/2032  | 1/14/2020   | 8/14/2018  | Status Date                               |
| 7, 8, 16   | 16 8  | 35   | e Int'l Clas                              |
| Books in th Cardboard Constructic Corrugated Desk stand and ink; Disi stationery, instrument use by artist images, pici stationery instrument use by artist images, pici paper; Dray Felt mayer, Dray Felt mayer, Pick images, Casa boxes for die stampiri cases for die stampiri machines, Casa boxes for die printing machines, Casa boxes for die printinting machines die printintintintintintintintintintintintinti  | Blades for craft kni Hard tools, namely tools, namely, engranmely, punches; I tools; Knives for he Scissors; Tweezers Appliques in the fo Arts and craft painin point pens; Ballpoi   | Marketing services in paper craft services feat crafting products solid end users if crafting produced solid to enclusive solid soli | Int'l Class Description of Goods          |
| Books in the field of crafting; Borg b<br>Gardboard boxes; Coasters made of<br>Construction paper; Corrugated box<br>Corrugated paper; Craft paper; Cray<br>Dosk stands and holders for pens. p<br>and ink; Dispensers for adhealves at<br>stationery or household purposes; I<br>instruments, namely, dectronic light<br>use by artists and illustrators for attainages, pictures, and/or configurat<br>paper; Plawing rulers; Easels; Ervel<br>Felt marking pens; Felt tip markers;<br>Fliberboard boxes; Flie folders; Solder<br>Greeting cards; Guest books; Heat s<br>apper; Holders for desk accessories;<br>pens; Holders for desk accessories;<br>for children; Paper banners; Ryader<br>tor children; Paper banners; Paper to<br>decorations; Paper cellos; Paper cutting<br>machines, de stamping machines de<br>(1) Die cutting machines, die cutting machines<br>(2) Die cutting machines, die cutting machines,<br>shapes, cases for die cutting machines, die<br>machines, die stamping machines, die stamping machines, die stamping machines, die<br>stamping machines, embossing kits compose<br>die stamping machines, embossing machines, e | rraft knives; F<br>namely, crim<br>sly, engravers<br>nches; Hand-<br>nches; Hobby usezers<br>veezers<br>n the form of<br>aft paint kits;<br>Ballpoint pel   | pervices, nar the field of so the field of so the grounds, and grounds truing scraph ducts; Retail tation by distinction by sale tation by sa | of Goods                                  |
| Books in the field of crafting; Brag books; Cardboard boxes; Coasters made of paper; Cardboard boxes; Coasters made of paper; Construction paper; Corrugated boxes; Coardboard boxes; Drawing instruments, namely, delectronic light box for stationery or household purposes; Drawing naper; Drawing rulers; Easels; Ervelopes; Felt marking pens; Felt tip markers; Felt marking pens; Felt tip markers; Highlighting parkers; Highlighting markers; Highlighting parkers; Highlighting parkers; Highlighting parkers; Highlighting pens; Holders for desk accessories; Paper calkers; Note pads; Painting sets for children; Paper banners; Paper embossers; Comprised of die cutting machines, die stamping machines, embossing kits comprised of eige stamping machines, embossing die stamping machines, embossing die stamping machines, embossing die shapes, cases for eibe cutting machines, boxes for die stamping machines, embossing die shapes, cases for embossing machines, boxes for eibexsing machines, printing pathines, embossing die shapes, cases for embossing machines, printing painting machines, printing painting machines, embossing printing machines, embossing machines, printing painting machines, embossing printing machines, embossing printing machines, embossing die shapes, cases for embossing machines, embossing machines, embossing die shapes, cases for embossin   | Biades for craft knives; Fixed blace knives; Hand tools, namely, crimping irons; Hand tools, namely, engrevers; Hand tools, namely, engrevers; Hand tools, namely, punches; Hand-operated cutting tools; Knives for hobby use; Punching dies; Scissors; Tweezers  Appliques in the form of decals; Art paper; Arts and craft paint kits; Ball point pens; Ball-point pens; | Marketing services, namely, rotall store services in the field of scrapbooking and paper crafting products; On-line retail store services featuring scrapbooking and paper crafting products. Retail services through criter solication by distributors cirected to end-users featuring scrapbooking and paper crafting products; Retail services through cirect solicitation by salespersons directed to end-users featuring scrapbooking and paper crafting products; Retail store services featuring scrapbooking and paper crafting products.  |   |
| waper, waper, saper, sy, sy, sy, sy, sy, sy, sy, sy, sy, sy  | s: =  | re Jan-Od Ind Jadre I store Japer ugh decto Japer ugh ected ected and fing   | First                                     |
| 9  | 1/2012 10,  |  | Use                                       |
| Ос <del>.</del> -12 w  | 1/2012 Ar<br>1/2012 Ar  | Jan-00 Av  | First Use in Owner<br>Commerce            |
| We R LLC   | 10/1/2012 10/1/2012 American Crafts, L.C. Jason Wilkinson 10/1/2012 10/1/2012 American Crafts, L.C. Jason Wilkinson   | American Crafts, LC Jason Wilkinson  | wner                                      |
| Miller Th<br>Scottle P<br>Scottle Suite 58<br>Suite 58<br>1011<br>Toronto<br>Ontario   | s, L.C. Jasor   | s, L.C. Jasor  | Attorney                                  |
| Miller Thomson LLP Scotia Plaza 40 King St. West Suite 5800, P.O. Box 1011 Corronto Ontario M5H 3S1  | Wilkinson<br>Wilkinson  | Wilkinson  | ney                                       |
| ۵ ° و ا  |   |  |   |
|  |   |  |   |
|  |   |  | Priority<br>Claim                         |
|  | New applicati<br>(machines) or<br>tools)?<br>Add class 35?  | New application for cl. (machines) or class 8 (machines) or class 8 (tools)?  Add classes 8 and 16?  | Additional                                |
|  | New application for class 7 (machines) or class 8 (hand tools)?  Add class 35?  | New application for class 8 (hand<br>(machines) or class 8 (hand<br>tools)?<br>Add classes 8 and 16?   | Additional Information                    |

|                                 |  |                    | ē           | machines; Embossing machines; Embossing<br>printing machines; Printing plates              |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       | Logo               |        |
|---------------------------------|--|--------------------|-------------|--|---------------------|---------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|--------|
| Still in Use?                   | 5/1/2009 American Crafts, L.C. Jason Wilkinson | 5/1/2009           | 5/1/2009    | Die-cutting machines; Die-stamping   | 7                   | CANCELED            | 7/5/2011  | 62 10/29/2010 3989140 | 85165262              | LIFESTYLE CRAFTS L US |                    | 1221US |
|                                 |  | Feb-12             | Feb-12      | Accessories; paper signs Photograph frames; picture frames                                 | 20                  |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    | 7           | paper banners; desk stands and holders for pens and pencils; holders for desk              |                     | Declarations<br>Due |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 | American Crafts, L.C. Jason Wilkinson          | Feb-12             | ıls; Feb-12 | Mat boards; appliqués in the form of decals;   | 7/30/2019 16        |                     | 7/30/2013 | 34 1/25/2011 4376865  | 85226034              | SN                    | US HOOPLA          | 1203US |
|                                 |  |                    | ř           | note pads; painting sets for children; paper   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    | ks;         | boards for mounting pictures; memo blocks;   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    | <u></u>     | impression stamps; ink pads; ink pens; ink<br>stamps; invitation cards; marking pens; cork |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | paper holders, paper clip holders;   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    | •           | pen and pencil holders, memo pad and   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | paper; ingringriting markers; riignignung<br>pens: holders for desk accessories, namely.   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | greeting cards; guest books; heat sensitive  |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    | se;         | bags; glue for stationery and household use;   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    | 4           | markers; fiberboard boxes; file folders; gift  |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    | ₩           | easels; envelopes; felt marking pens; felt tip   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | configurations on paper; drawing rulers;   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    | <u>α</u>    | illustrators for tracing images, pictures and  |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | electronic light box for use by artists and  |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | purposes; drawing instruments, namely,   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | tapes for stationery and household   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | nencils, and ink: dispensers for adhesive  |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | crayons: desk stands and holders for nens  |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | of paper; construction paper; corrugated   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    | ide         | brag books; cardboard boxes; coasters made   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | note cards; books in the field of crafting;  |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    | ~           | pens; ball-point pens; ballpoint pens; blank   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | paper; arts and craft paint kits; ball point   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  | Jan-06             | Jan-06      | (3) Appliqués in the form of decals; art   | 16                  |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | tweezers.  |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | cutting tools; punching dies; saissars;  |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | tools namely, punches, hand-operated   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | irons; hand tools, namely, engravers, hand   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | razor knives, hand tools, namely, crimping   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | knives for cutting paper, paper knives, and  |                     | Due                 |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 |  |                    |             | blade fixed to the knife handle, namely,   |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
|                                 | American Crafts, L.C. Jason Wilkinson          | Jan 06             | Jan-06      | (2) Blades for craft knives, knives having a   | 8/14/2018 8         | Section 8/15 8/     | 8/14/2012 | 51 12/29/2011 4190450 | 85505851              | E US                  | US CROP A DILE     | 1204US |
| Claim                           |  | Commerce           |             |  |                     |                     |           |                       |                       |                       |                    |        |
| Priority Additional Information | Owner Attorney                                 | First Use in Owner | First Use   | Status Date Int'l Class Description of Goods   | atus Date Int'l Cla | Status St           | Reg. Date | o. App. Date Reg. No. | Jurisdiction App. No. | č                     | DJP Ref. Trademark | DJPF   |
|                                 |  |                    |             |  |                     |                     |           |                       |                       | eners                 | R Memory K         | ×ρ     |

| 1207US   | 1205US  | 1202US  |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |                                       |  |   | 1220US   |        | vjastici<br>Snigarit  |  |                                       |  |   |   |  |                                       |  |   |  |  |   |                                       |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |   | 1221CA   |          | We R N                                 |
|--|---|---|--|----------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|--|--------|-----------------------|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|---|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|---|---------------------------------------|--|----------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|--|----------|--|
| 1207US16 WE R AT HOME  | THE CINCH   | SEWEASY   |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |                                       |  |   | QUICKUTZ   | Design | POINCH BOARD & Dealgn | 8  |                                       |  |   |   |  |                                       |  |   |  |  |   |                                       |  |                                  |  |                                       |  | ,                                       | LIFESTYLE CRAFTS L<br>Logo   |          | We R Memory Keepers DJP Ref. Trademark |
| SN   | SN  | SU  |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |                                       |  |   | S  | ,      | ე <u>ი</u>            |  |                                       |  |   |   |  |                                       |  |   |  |  |   |                                       |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |   | CA   |          | Jurisdiction                           |
| 86069795   | 85505758  | 85223779  |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |                                       |  |   | 76299510   |        |                       |  |                                       |  |   |   |  |                                       |  |   |  |  |   |                                       |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |   | 1681589  |          | n App. No.                             |
| 5 9/19/2013 4574833  | 8 12/29/2011 4251458  | 9 1/22/2011                                     |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |                                       |  |   | 8/14/2001  |        |                       |  |                                       |  |   |   |  |                                       |  |   |  |  |   |                                       |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |   | 6/11/2014  |          | App. Date                              |
| 4574833  | 4251458   | 4012276   |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |                                       |  |   | 2867218  |        |                       |  |                                       |  |   |   |  |                                       |  |   |  |  |   |                                       |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |   | TMA954064 11/2/2016  |          | Reg. No.                               |
| 7/29/2014  | 11/27/2012  | 8/16/2011                                       |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |                                       |  |   | 7/27/2004  |        |                       |  |                                       |  |   |   |  |                                       |  |   |  |  |   |                                       |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |   |  |          | Reg. Date                              |
| Section 8/15 Declarations Due  | 11/27/2012 Renewal Due  | 8/16/2011 Renewal Due                           | Renewal Due  |                                  |  |                                       |  |                                       |  |   | Cancelled Class  |        |                       |  |                                       |  |   |   |  |                                       |  |   |  |  |   |                                       |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |   | Renewal Due  |          | Status                                 |
| 7/29/2020  | 11/27/2022  | 8/16/2021                                       | 7/29/2024  |                                  |  |                                       |  |                                       |  |   | v  |        |                       |  |                                       |  |   |   |  |                                       |  |   |  |  |   |                                       |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |   | 11/2/2031  |          | Status Date                            |
| 16   | 16  | 00  | 16   |                                  |  |                                       |  |                                       |  |   | 7  |        |                       |  |                                       |  |   |   |  |                                       |  |   |  |  |   |                                       |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |   | 7, 8, 16   |          |  |
| Art prints; Art prints on canvas; Drawing templates; Framed art prints; Graphic art prints; Marking templates; Silk screen prints; Marking templates; Silk screen prints; Stencils; Wallpaper stencils | Binding materials for books and papers;<br>Book binding materials; Document binding<br>machines for office use; Paper hole punches;<br>Spiral binding machines for office use | Hand tools, namely, punches; Punching dies Jun- | die cut articles, namely, die cut shapes, die stamped articles, namely, die cut shapes; embossed articles, namely, die embossed shapes; scrapbooks, craft paper, plastic film not for comercial or industrial purposes, plastic folls. | boxes for die cutting machines ] | embossing machines and embossing die shapes, cases for embossing machines. | machines, embossing kits comprised of | cases for die stamping machines, boxes for | die stamping machines and die shapes, | boxes for die cutting machines, die stamping | shapes, cases for die cutting machines, | [ die cutting machines, die cutting kits comprised of die cutting machines and die |        |                       | corrugated paper; craft paper; crayons; desk | construction paper; corrugated boxes; | cardboard boxes: coasters made of paper: | pens; ballpoint pens; blank note cards; | craft paint kits; ball point pens; ball-point | punching dies; scissors; tweezers, appliques<br>in the form of decals; art paper; arts and | punches; hand-operated cutting tools; | namely, engravers; hand tools, namely, | paper, paper knives, and razor knives; hand | the knife handle, namely, knives for cutting | printing machines, printing plates, blades for<br>craft knives; knives having a blade fixed to | boxes for die cutting machines, embossing | shapes, cases for embossing machines, | machines, embossing kits comprised or embossing machines and embossing die | die stamping machines, embossing | cases for die stamping machines, boxes for | die stamping machines and die stampes | boxes for die cutting machines, die stamping | shapes, cases for die cutting machines, | (1) Die cutting machines, die cutting kits comprised of die cutting machines and die |          | Int'l Class Description of Goods       |
| Jun-13<br>s;   | Jan-10<br>s;  | s Jun-10  |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |                                       | σū   |   | 3/28/2003  |        |                       | *  |                                       |  |   |   |  |                                       |  |   |  | Y.   |   |                                       |  |                                  |  |                                       | e e  |   |  |          | First Use                              |
| Jun-13   | Jan-10  | Jun-10  | 3/28/2003 3/28/2003  |                                  |  |                                       |  |                                       |  |   | 3/28/2003  |        |                       |  |                                       |  |   |   |  |                                       |  |   |  |  |   |                                       |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |   | May-09   | Commerce | First Use in                           |
| American Crafts, L.  | American Crafts, L.C.   | American Crafts, L                              |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |                                       |  |   | 3/28/2003 3/28/2003 American Crafts, L.C. Jason Wilkinson                          |        |                       |  |                                       |  |   |   |  |                                       |  |   |  |  |   |                                       |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |   | We R LLC   |          | Owner                                  |
| American Crafts, L.C. Jason Wilkinson  | C. Jason Wilkinson  | American Crafts, L.C. Jason Wilkinson           |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |                                       |  |   | C. Jason Wilkinson   |        |                       |  |                                       |  |   |   |  |                                       |  |   |  |  |   |                                       |  |                                  | Ontario M5H 3S1                            | Toronto                               | Suite 5800, P.O. Box                         | 40 King St. West                        | Miller Thomson LLP<br>Scotia Plaza   |          | Attorney                               |
|  |   |   |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |                                       |  |   |  |        |                       |  |                                       |  |   |   |  |                                       |  |   |  |  |   |                                       |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |   |  | Claim    | Priority                               |
|  |   |   |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |                                       |  |   | Still in Use?  |        |                       |  |                                       |  |   |   |  |                                       |  |   |  |  |   |                                       |  |                                  |  |                                       |  |   |  |          | Additional Informati                   |

|   | 1206US ZOGGIN                                      |       | 1207US19 WE R AT HOME   |   | WE R AT HOME                                | We R Memory Keepers<br>DJP Ref. Trademark |
|---|--|-------|---|---|---|---|
|   | SB   |       | S   | ;   | US  | Jurisdiction                              |
|   | 85633134   |       | 86100994  |   | 86070868                                    | on App. No.                               |
|   | 85633134 5/23/2012 4427462 11/5/2013 Section 8/15  |       | 86100994 10/24/2013 4571247   |   | 86070868 9/20/2013                          | App. Date Reg. No.                        |
|   | 11/5/2013  |       | 7/22/2014   |   |   | Reg. Date                                 |
| Due distributions   | Section 8/15                                       | Due   | 7/22/2014 Section 8/15<br>Declarations  |   | ABANDONEI                                   | Status                                    |
|   | 11/5/2019 41                                       |       | 7/22/2020   |   | ABANDONED 9/17/2014                         | Status Date                               |
|   | 41   |       | 19  | !   | 20  |   |
| scraphooding, coding colling phy-<br>photography, embossing colling to pure at-<br>stivoric, sampling and publications.<br>Including a website featuring diags are no-<br>convicuosable, publications in the equivalent<br>and posts in the fields of scraphooding<br>arting, salligraphy, photography,<br>embossing, colleges, purvais, artwork,<br>stamping and publications. | On-line journals, namely, blogs featuring          | metal | Interior non-metal window shutters; Non-<br>metal window shutters; Shutters, not of | frames; folding wall mount craft tables; collapsible wall mount desks; wall mount storage shelves | Picture and photograph frames: picture      | Int'l Class Description of Goods          |
|   | 10/1/2008  |       | Jun-13  |   |   | First Use                                 |
|   | 008 12/1/2008 American Crafts, L.C. Jason Wilkinso |       | Jun-13 American Crafts, L.C. Jason Wilkinson  |   | American Crafts. L.                         | First Use in Owner<br>Commerce            |
|   | C. Jason Wilkinson                                 |       | C. Jason Wilkinson  |   | American Crafts. L.C. Jefferv M. Lillvwhite | Attorney                                  |
|   |  |       |   |   |   |   |
|   |  |       |   |   |   | Priority<br>Claim                         |
|   |  |       |   |   |   |   |
|   |  |       |   |   |   | Additional Information                    |

**RECORDED: 08/24/2018**